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2022 NE ABF Jan Trials and Finals - 1/28/2022 to 1/30/2022

Sanction #: NE22-0128ABF

Results
 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WYST-NE  7Ritchie, Juliana T1 17.26

PVAA-NE  8Gaddam, Sachi R2 17.33

HYV-NE  8Humber, Briella M3 17.40

ABF-NE  7Rubin-Esposito, Ellie V4 21.32

NCA-CT  7Ensling, Delaney M5 23.64

PVAA-NE  7Doherty, Seraphina R6 27.19

ABF-NE  5Rubin-Esposito, Molly E7 33.38

 
Girls 8&U 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE  8Trinceri, Lilah M1 2:58.03

41.01 46.89 44.5245.61

 
Girls 8&U 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE  8Trinceri, Lilah M1 7:43.92

41.92 47.63 47.1747.04

47.82 48.49 46.60 47.65

47.33 42.27

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WYST-NE  7Ritchie, Juliana T1 20.48

PVAA-NE  8Gaddam, Sachi R2 22.03

HYV-NE  8Humber, Briella M3 22.15

ABF-NE  7Rubin-Esposito, Ellie V4 23.60

NCA-CT  7Ensling, Delaney M5 25.77

PVAA-NE  7Doherty, Seraphina R6 27.25

ABF-NE  5Rubin-Esposito, Molly E7 32.30

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HYV-NE  8Humber, Briella M1 25.59

WYST-NE  7Ritchie, Juliana T2 25.77

PVAA-NE  8Gaddam, Sachi R3 27.47

ABF-NE  7Rubin-Esposito, Ellie V4 28.67

NCA-CT  7Ensling, Delaney M5 39.84

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PVAA-NE  8Gaddam, Sachi R1 19.86

WYST-NE  7Ritchie, Juliana T2 20.19

HYV-NE  8Humber, Briella M3 20.53

ABF-NE  8Trinceri, Lilah M4 20.91

PVAA-NE  8Bak, Alisa A5 30.18

NCA-CT  7Ensling, Delaney M6 31.20

 
Girls 9-10 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CPP-AD  9Hopke, Lillian G1 2:23.60

34.55 36.91 1:12.14

ABF-NE 10Parent, Olivia M2 2:25.67

33.70 37.35 36.6937.93

ABF-NE  9Kelly, Maeve A3 2:56.92

40.49 46.22 1:30.21

ABF-NE 10Zhang, Kemin S4 2:58.69

39.20 43.80 48.0547.64

ABF-NE 10Trinceri, Alexa L5 3:04.58

40.91 48.89 45.5449.24

 
Girls 9-10 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Cheung, Kacie Y1 5:52.24

30.83 35.47 36.4935.53

36.58 37.23 35.62 36.85

35.63 32.01

ABF-NE 10Parent, Olivia M2 6:23.47

33.28 38.48 38.5739.15

38.61 38.99 40.06 39.21

39.52 37.60

ABF-NE 10Trinceri, Alexa L3 7:47.30

39.40 45.76 48.0950.05

47.46 49.14 47.46 46.17

49.03 44.74

ABF-NE  9Sittig, Reagan E4 7:58.22

43.36 49.40 49.1249.69

50.35 48.17 48.61 47.63

48.19 43.70

ABF-NE 10Gay, Sammie M5 8:03.13

42.24 47.68 50.1648.87

48.96 49.88 50.22 49.06

48.07 47.99

 
Girls 10&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Cheung, Kacie Y1 27.85

CPP-AD 10Adams, Michelle E2 30.32

WYST-NE 10Salls, Charli H3 30.97

ABF-NE 10Parent, Olivia M4 33.30

ABF-NE 10Gauvin, Bowen M5 33.37

ABF-NE 10Trinceri, Alexa L6 35.85

ABF-NE  9Kelly, Maeve A7 36.75

ABF-NE  8Trinceri, Lilah M8 37.64

ABF-NE 10Zhang, Kemin S9 37.78

PVAA-NE  8Gaddam, Sachi R10 39.03

HYV-NE  8Humber, Briella M11 39.17

UN  9Donchuk, Mariia O12 41.29

ABF-NE 10Gross, Kendall J13 41.81

ABF-NE  9Sittig, Reagan E14 41.85

ABF-NE 10Gay, Sammie M15 42.09

HYV-NE  9Cote, Shaina M16 42.31

ABF-NE 10Yi, Hailey R17 42.45

NCA-CT 10Addo, Lexza J18 43.78

HYV-NE  9Thomas, Cora R19 45.21

PVAA-NE  8Bak, Alisa A20 51.78

NCA-CT  7Ensling, Delaney M21 55.61

PVAA-NE  7Doherty, Seraphina R22 1:00.92

PVAA-NE  9Maziarz, Caroline M23 1:01.13

ABF-NE  5Rubin-Esposito, Molly E24 1:09.95

 
Girls 10&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Cheung, Kacie Y1 1:03.86

31.10 32.76

CPP-AD 10Adams, Michelle E2 1:08.81

32.41 36.40

WYST-NE 10Salls, Charli H3 1:10.82

33.31 37.51

ABF-NE 10Parent, Olivia M4 1:13.42

34.55 38.87

ABF-NE 10Zhang, Kemin S5 1:23.12

ABF-NE  9Kelly, Maeve A6 1:23.19

39.17 44.02

ABF-NE 10Yi, Hailey R7 1:30.95

ABF-NE  9Sittig, Reagan E8 1:32.43

43.88 48.55

PVAA-NE  9Howard, Madeleine S9 1:33.40

45.14 48.26

HYV-NE  8Humber, Briella M10 1:34.16

UN  9Donchuk, Mariia O11 1:37.26

44.73 52.53

NCA-CT 10Addo, Lexza J12 1:38.95

44.95 54.00

HYV-NE  9Cote, Shaina M13 1:39.85

PVAA-NE  8Gaddam, Sachi R14 1:43.16

PVAA-NE  7Doherty, Seraphina R15 2:16.55

PVAA-NE  9Maziarz, Caroline M16 2:21.00

1:06.48 1:14.52

 
Girls 10&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CPP-AD 10Adams, Michelle E1 33.68

WYST-NE 10Salls, Charli H2 37.99

ABF-NE 10Parent, Olivia M3 38.27

HYV-NE 10Keane, Saoirse R4 38.50

ABF-NE 10Gauvin, Bowen M5 38.90

HYV-NE 10Cordis, Olivia M6 40.87

ABF-NE  8Trinceri, Lilah M7 41.77

NCA-CT 10Addo, Lexza J8 42.85

ABF-NE  9Kelly, Maeve A9 43.43

ABF-NE 10Trinceri, Alexa L10 43.70

PVAA-NE  9Howard, Madeleine S11 44.23

ABF-NE  9Sittig, Reagan E12 44.27

ABF-NE 10Zhang, Kemin S13 45.97

ABF-NE 10Gross, Kendall J14 46.25

WYST-NE  7Ritchie, Juliana T15 46.62

ABF-NE 10Gay, Sammie M16 46.95

ABF-NE 10Yi, Hailey R17 49.02

UN  9Donchuk, Mariia O18 50.56

HYV-NE  9Cote, Shaina M19 52.05

HYV-NE  9Thomas, Cora R20 53.11

PVAA-NE  8Gaddam, Sachi R21 56.17

ABF-NE  7Rubin-Esposito, Ellie V22 56.21

NCA-CT  7Ensling, Delaney M23 58.43

PVAA-NE  7Doherty, Seraphina R24 1:02.36

PVAA-NE  9Maziarz, Caroline M25 1:03.17
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ABF-NE  5Rubin-Esposito, Molly E26 1:21.63

 
Girls 10&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CPP-AD 10Adams, Michelle E1 1:10.27

34.33 35.94

ABF-NE 10Cheung, Kacie Y2 1:11.21

34.86 36.35

CPP-AD  9Hopke, Lillian G3 1:18.37

38.71 39.66

ABF-NE 10Parent, Olivia M4 1:18.84

37.96 40.88

HYV-NE 10Keane, Saoirse R5 1:21.83

HYV-NE 10Cordis, Olivia M6 1:22.72

40.52 42.20

ABF-NE 10Trinceri, Alexa L7 1:29.85

44.09 45.76

ABF-NE  8Trinceri, Lilah M8 1:31.27

45.68 45.59

ABF-NE  9Kelly, Maeve A9 1:33.23

45.17 48.06

ABF-NE 10Gay, Sammie M10 1:34.27

45.81 48.46

NCA-CT 10Addo, Lexza J11 1:34.43

44.94 49.49

ABF-NE  9Sittig, Reagan E12 1:34.79

46.30 48.49

ABF-NE 10Gross, Kendall J13 1:37.07

ABF-NE 10Zhang, Kemin S14 1:39.01

48.65 50.36

HYV-NE  9Cote, Shaina M15 1:41.85

48.80 53.05

ABF-NE 10Yi, Hailey R16 1:50.00

51.38 58.62

PVAA-NE  7Doherty, Seraphina R17 2:06.44

 
Girls 10&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Cheung, Kacie Y1 38.49

CPP-AD 10Adams, Michelle E2 39.60

WYST-NE 10Salls, Charli H3 40.01

ABF-NE 10Gauvin, Bowen M4 40.42

HYV-NE 10Levreault, Nina C5 42.79

ABF-NE  9Sittig, Reagan E6 47.63

ABF-NE 10Parent, Olivia M7 47.70

ABF-NE 10Zhang, Kemin S8 48.42

ABF-NE 10Gay, Sammie M9 51.68

ABF-NE 10Gross, Kendall J10 51.91

HYV-NE  9Van Duzer, Ari M11 52.84

ABF-NE 10Yi, Hailey R12 56.45

HYV-NE  9Cote, Shaina M13 56.89

UN  9Donchuk, Mariia O14 58.81

ABF-NE  7Rubin-Esposito, Ellie V15 1:01.94

PVAA-NE  8Bak, Alisa A16 1:04.94

HYV-NE  9Thomas, Cora R17 1:05.46

PVAA-NE  9Maziarz, Caroline M18 1:08.23

NCA-CT 10Addo, Lexza J--- DQ

PVAA-NE  8Gaddam, Sachi R--- DQ

 
Girls 10&U 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Cheung, Kacie Y1 1:23.97

CPP-AD  9Hopke, Lillian G2 1:27.64

ABF-NE 10Gauvin, Bowen M3 1:35.41

ABF-NE  8Trinceri, Lilah M4 1:50.86

ABF-NE 10Gay, Sammie M5 1:52.59

ABF-NE 10Gross, Kendall J6 1:55.60

ABF-NE 10Trinceri, Alexa L7 1:59.24

HYV-NE  9Cote, Shaina M8 2:15.88

 
Girls 10&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Cheung, Kacie Y1 32.80

CPP-AD  9Hopke, Lillian G2 34.56

WYST-NE 10Salls, Charli H3 36.00

HYV-NE 10Levreault, Nina C4 36.86

HYV-NE 10Keane, Saoirse R5 37.01

HYV-NE  9Van Duzer, Ari M6 40.02

NCA-CT 10Addo, Lexza J7 50.02

PVAA-NE  9Howard, Madeleine S8 50.40

PVAA-NE  8Gaddam, Sachi R9 52.09

ABF-NE 10Gross, Kendall J10 52.40

ABF-NE 10Gay, Sammie M11 53.00

ABF-NE  7Rubin-Esposito, Ellie V12 1:01.42

UN  9Donchuk, Mariia O--- DQ

 
Girls 10&U 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Cheung, Kacie Y1 1:13.71

34.70 39.01

HYV-NE 10Levreault, Nina C2 1:20.67

38.86 41.81

CPP-AD  9Hopke, Lillian G3 1:22.12

37.04 45.08

HYV-NE 10Cordis, Olivia M4 1:28.52

42.91 45.61

ABF-NE 10Gauvin, Bowen M5 1:34.37

40.80 53.57

HYV-NE  9Van Duzer, Ari M6 1:35.89

42.17 53.72

ABF-NE  9Sittig, Reagan E7 1:56.58

55.47 1:01.11

PVAA-NE  8Gaddam, Sachi R--- DQ

1:01.39 1:17.71

 
Girls 10&U 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Cheung, Kacie Y1 2:33.60

33.39 39.73 34.0746.41

CPP-AD  9Hopke, Lillian G2 2:48.30

40.22 44.22 34.4449.42

CPP-AD 10Adams, Michelle E3 2:48.37

39.01 41.03 35.6452.69

HYV-NE 10Keane, Saoirse R4 2:54.10

37.52 43.18 40.9652.44

HYV-NE 10Levreault, Nina C5 3:00.09

39.95 46.97 39.6453.53

HYV-NE 10Cordis, Olivia M6 3:01.93

40.57 44.51 40.3756.48

ABF-NE 10Gauvin, Bowen M7 3:02.78

42.57 44.61 41.9953.61

ABF-NE 10Trinceri, Alexa L8 3:37.85

51.44 52.16 46.191:08.06

ABF-NE  9Kelly, Maeve A9 3:38.49

53.02 51.15 42.991:11.33

ABF-NE 10Yi, Hailey R10 4:03.43

58.77 1:00.19 51.611:12.86

 
Girls 11-12 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Walden, Leah A1 5:23.96

28.64 31.82 32.7432.44

32.97 33.28 33.58 33.14

32.99 32.36

NCA-CT 12White, Colleen E2 5:47.94

31.58 34.61 35.6135.46

35.41 35.04 34.93 35.25

35.12 34.93

HYV-NE 11Parent, Natalie N3 5:53.27

30.97 34.55 36.3836.20

36.13 36.37 36.54 36.53

36.10 33.50

PVAA-NE 11Rosemond, Mary C4 6:09.32

33.06 35.99 37.1837.28

37.74 37.56 38.62 37.63

37.56 36.70

SMAC-ME 12Dagorova, Mina N5 6:17.38

33.04 36.87 38.1038.00

39.28 39.06 38.85 38.74

38.73 36.71

PVAA-NE 11Traczynski, Samantha J6 6:21.31

34.26 37.70 39.0139.85

38.62 39.09 38.97 38.69

39.00 36.12

ABF-NE 11LeFavor, Bree M7 6:53.36

36.77 39.96 41.9441.83

42.88 42.61 43.09 41.93

41.17 41.18

ABF-NE 11Feng, Sophie F8 7:05.25

35.37 40.05 43.4542.84

43.44 44.27 43.77 44.95

1:27.11

ABF-NE 12Alves, Scarlett S9 7:05.65

35.26 41.74 43.7843.51

43.92 43.81 45.47 44.75

44.38 39.03

PVAA-NE 11Laporte, Sarah B10 7:20.15

38.95 44.16 45.4545.23

45.42 44.98 44.75 44.95

43.97 42.29
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Girls 11-12 1650 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Levesque, Margot A1 17:34.35

29.32 31.73 32.4331.91

32.20 32.28 31.94 31.72

31.64 31.97 31.89 32.19

31.99 31.96 31.82 32.17

31.94 32.52 31.99 32.72

32.11 32.09 32.75 32.01

31.96 32.26 32.45 32.04

31.92 31.50 32.16 31.80

30.97

ABF-NE 12Nishikawa-Geitheim, Ayelet2 17:59.18

28.82 31.96 32.7832.45

32.88 32.67 32.96 33.56

33.01 32.76 33.21 32.66

32.77 32.95 32.92 33.13

32.73 33.00 32.73 33.13

32.93 32.80 33.06 32.98

33.34 33.19 32.78 32.76

32.87 33.40 33.06 31.77

31.16

ABF-NE 12Kelly, Erin K3 19:28.52

30.80 34.06 35.2635.46

35.72 35.13 35.55 35.31

35.15 35.22 35.25 35.42

35.54 35.71 35.35 35.40

35.69 35.60 35.82 35.79

36.04 35.97 36.04 35.76

35.92 35.84 36.21 35.62

36.24 35.95 35.72 35.52

34.46

ABF-NE 12Welc-Rice, Evelyn R4 20:22.86

31.49 35.58 35.7336.69

36.45 36.49 36.60 36.05

36.68 37.69 37.04 37.30

38.38 36.80 37.04 35.58

36.96 37.91 36.97 37.68

37.72 37.77 37.56 37.94

38.27 38.29 37.72 37.21

38.25 38.83 37.71 37.40

37.08

 
Girls 11-12 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Qi, Aimee L1 5:13.26

30.45 35.64 39.6239.62

48.37 47.93 36.16 35.47

SOLO-NE 12Whitaker, Jenna E2 5:22.32

33.98 39.93 39.2240.10

49.09 49.59 35.94 34.47

PVAA-NE 11Hoang, Kylie A3 5:43.31

34.92 41.05 43.4343.07

48.62 51.49 41.14 39.59

ABF-NE 11Robak, Karolina D4 6:06.89

37.70 1:34.00 45.77

54.10 41.65 41.46

 
Girls 13-14 1650 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 14Harding, Gabby E1 18:26.03

30.28 32.79 33.3433.09

32.90 32.73 33.52 32.72

33.62 33.76 33.14 34.03

32.69 34.06 33.40 33.95

32.93 33.87 33.68 33.88

34.12 33.86 34.13 33.76

33.78 34.04 34.37 34.03

34.76 34.07 33.83 33.96

32.94

ABF-NE 13Zipagan, Jacqueline M2 18:44.48

30.19 33.07 34.3234.12

34.91 33.66 34.29 34.78

35.08 35.02 33.73 34.53

33.93 33.12 34.37 34.17

34.10 33.86 35.28 33.44

34.39 33.45 34.65 34.28

35.97 32.91 34.33 32.83

37.47 34.13 34.14 33.33

32.63

ABF-NE 14Guerra, Amalia S3 18:44.56

28.72 31.85 32.9332.31

32.19 32.54 32.61 32.17

32.07 32.07 32.68 31.96

32.67 31.82 32.34 32.31

33.22 34.12 34.57 34.78

36.29 36.39 36.20 36.51

35.93 36.05 36.51 37.26

36.22 36.48 37.36 37.23

36.20

NCA-CT 14Anderson, Avery V4 19:15.06

30.98 34.52 35.3335.69

35.40 35.17 36.17 35.86

35.33 35.50 35.67 34.89

35.21 34.97 35.08 35.18

34.75 34.77 35.13 35.06

35.09 34.94 34.88 35.12

35.00 34.78 35.12 35.32

34.98 35.25 35.27 34.76

33.89

ABF-NE 14Maltby, Hannah M5 20:06.27

33.73 35.83 36.5136.59

36.31 36.71 36.42 36.54

36.09 36.26 36.45 37.14

37.03 36.22 36.90 36.46

36.71 36.89 36.68 36.36

36.74 37.34 37.03 36.56

37.87 36.57 37.38 37.12

36.69 36.63 36.52 36.63

35.36

 
Women 15&O 1650 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

SOLO-NE 15Mosher, Claire M1 18:23.25

29.62 31.60 32.6532.31

32.98 32.87 32.71 33.18

33.08 33.30 33.19 33.38

33.12 33.50 33.31 33.68

33.32 33.96 33.69 33.79

33.82 34.08 34.08 33.92

34.08 34.17 34.21 34.23

34.60 34.28 34.26 34.53

33.75

ABF-NE 15Dolby, Frankie N2 18:31.95

28.86 31.34 32.7631.96

32.52 32.73 32.81 33.17

32.96 33.49 32.78 32.93

32.84 32.86 33.46 33.41

33.58 33.39 33.98 34.20

33.88 34.02 33.64 34.04

33.28 33.73 33.65 34.01

34.41 33.75 34.04 34.82

48.65

NCA-CT 18Wojnarowski, Emma H3 18:36.52

30.06 32.29 33.1633.45

33.35 33.42 33.97 34.03

34.32 33.76 33.82 34.11

34.32 33.90 33.81 34.30

34.35 33.96 33.22 33.89

33.86 34.38 33.65 34.08

34.28 35.25 34.34 34.49

34.24 34.71 34.30 34.13

33.32

 
Girls 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

NCA-CT 13Anderson, Riley E1 24.47

ABF-NE 13Zipagan, Jacqueline M2 24.51

PVAA-NE 14Chivers, Lucy I3 25.74

ABF-NE 18Smith, Ella J4 25.77

NCA-CT 17Weir, Julianna G5 25.97

ABF-NE 16Chiappetta, Katie R6 26.03

ABF-NE 14Guerra, Amalia S7 26.09

PVAA-NE 14Doherty, Lilah M8 26.45

ABF-NE 14Harding, Gabby E9 26.54

ABF-NE 17McAllister, Aileen M10 27.12

CPP-AD 14Zhang, Stella Y11 27.26

HYV-NE 16Mason, Julianna A12 27.37

CPP-AD 15McKinley, Julia L13 27.49

PVAA-NE 15Goncalves-Korny, Abigayle V14 27.50

CPP-AD 17Wang, Catherine J15 27.54

NCA-CT 16Zeng, Amber S16 27.63

NCA-CT 17Uricchio, Jasmine L17 27.66

NCA-CT 14Anderson, Avery V18 27.73

ABF-NE 12Nishikawa-Geitheim, Ayelet*19 27.81

CPP-AD 12Walter, Emma L*19 27.81

ABF-NE 14Kochanek, Aleksa J21 27.94
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PVAA-NE 14Bulatewicz, Gabby22 28.07

CPP-AD 15Eisler, Alley A23 28.37

PVAA-NE 14Borsari, Nola V24 28.76

PVAA-NE 16Riley, Amanda M25 28.78

HYV-NE 11Parent, Natalie N*26 28.84

WYST-NE 15Anamisis, Julia D*26 28.84

NCA-CT 12White, Colleen E28 28.91

PVAA-NE 12Strebel, Izabella M29 29.00

WYST-NE 11Marini, Morgan F30 29.25

HYV-NE 18Linkenhoker, Ally G31 29.29

WYST-NE 13Paredes, Sophia K32 29.36

CPP-AD 12Tolan, Addy R33 29.42

SMAC-ME 12Dagorova, Mina N34 29.65

PVAA-NE 11Hoang, Kylie A35 29.69

HYV-NE 11Perron, Grace E36 29.82

NCA-CT 11D'Amour, Sammy M37 30.01

PVAA-NE 11Rosemond, Mary C38 30.04

ABF-NE 14LaChapelle, Makayla T39 30.08

ABF-NE 14Maltby, Hannah M40 30.21

ABF-NE 13Dickson, Kay I41 30.48

NCA-CT 13Vogel, Evelyn V42 30.59

ABF-NE 12Welc-Rice, Evelyn R43 30.76

ABF-NE 13Williams, Nahla M44 30.77

PVAA-NE 12Martinez, Alina E45 30.96

NCA-CT 13Salemi, Maria D46 30.98

PVAA-NE 12Nubile, Megan G47 31.16

PVAA-NE 13Bak, Eliza A48 31.44

HYV-NE 15Lee, Aurora R49 31.46

WYST-NE 12McGrath, Raeghan E50 31.55

PVAA-NE 11Traczynski, Samantha J51 31.92

CPP-AD 11Cao, Aimee W52 32.34

PVAA-NE 14Luna-Rodriguez, Sophia I53 32.35

ABF-NE 12Alves, Scarlett S54 32.59

CPP-AD 11Walmsley, Lauren M55 32.72

HYV-NE 11Humber, Emmalyn C56 32.98

HYV-NE 12Caron, Katie A57 33.06

PVAA-NE 12Murphy, Kam M58 33.32

NCA-CT 13Zeng, Grace H59 33.69

HYV-NE 13Cabasal, Leia G60 34.65

HYV-NE 11Thomas, Addy R61 36.52

HYV-NE 11Cote, Siobhan E62 37.92

 
Girls 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 14Ferguson, Zuri S1 53.58

26.13 27.45

ABF-NE 13Zipagan, Jacqueline M2 53.73

26.25 27.48

ABF-NE 17Farris, Aislin M3 53.89

26.18 27.71

ABF-NE 18Smith, Ella J4 54.07

26.43 27.64

ABF-NE 16Chiappetta, Katie R5 54.86

26.62 28.24

NCA-CT 14D'Amour, Avery J6 56.03

26.82 29.21

ABF-NE 14Harding, Gabby E7 56.29

27.04 29.25

PVAA-NE 14Doherty, Lilah M8 56.57

27.43 29.14

CPP-AD 14Zhang, Stella Y9 57.10

27.28 29.82

ABF-NE 12Levesque, Margot A10 58.28

28.57 29.71

ABF-NE 17McAllister, Aileen M11 58.37

28.45 29.92

ABF-NE 12Nishikawa-Geitheim, Ayelet12 58.38

28.48 29.90

CPP-AD 15McKinley, Julia L13 58.79

28.55 30.24

HYV-NE 14Brown, Laura M14 59.72

29.04 30.68

PVAA-NE 15DiPietro, Maria E15 1:00.09

29.17 30.92

NCA-CT 16Zeng, Amber S16 1:00.30

28.94 31.36

CPP-AD 17Wang, Catherine J17 1:00.70

29.41 31.29

CPP-AD 11Shao, Emma X18 1:01.01

29.72 31.29

ABF-NE 15Bauman, Abby M19 1:01.11

29.37 31.74

ABF-NE 13Erwin, Olivia R20 1:01.40

29.68 31.72

CPP-AD 15Eisler, Alley A21 1:01.42

29.39 32.03

PVAA-NE 14Borsari, Nola V22 1:01.54

29.69 31.85

PVAA-NE 13Hoang, Logan I23 1:01.90

29.99 31.91

WYST-NE 15Anamisis, Julia D24 1:02.22

29.95 32.27

ABF-NE 12Kelly, Erin K25 1:02.27

29.71 32.56

PVAA-NE 14Bulatewicz, Gabby26 1:02.89

30.72 32.17

HYV-NE 11Parent, Natalie N27 1:02.98

30.31 32.67

PVAA-NE 16Riley, Amanda M28 1:02.99

30.01 32.98

PVAA-NE 12Strebel, Izabella M29 1:03.30

30.90 32.40

NCA-CT 11D'Amour, Sammy M30 1:03.74

30.67 33.07

CPP-AD 12Walter, Emma L31 1:03.84

31.31 32.53

SMAC-ME 12Dagorova, Mina N32 1:04.19

30.33 33.86

CPP-AD 12Zhang, Annabelle Y33 1:04.54

31.10 33.44

PVAA-NE 11Rosemond, Mary C34 1:04.89

30.92 33.97

CPP-AD 12Wang, Erica J35 1:05.10

31.38 33.72

ABF-NE 14LaChapelle, Makayla T36 1:05.11

31.19 33.92

WYST-NE 11Marini, Morgan F37 1:05.89

32.61 33.28

HYV-NE 11Van Duzer, Joelle R38 1:06.16

31.25 34.91

NCA-CT 12White, Colleen E39 1:06.46

31.81 34.65

PVAA-NE 11Hoang, Kylie A40 1:06.93

32.55 34.38

ABF-NE 12Anderson, Aubrey Y41 1:07.61

32.05 35.56

WYST-NE 12McGrath, Raeghan E42 1:08.10

33.12 34.98

ABF-NE 11Beaulieu, Charlotte J43 1:08.24

32.90 35.34

ABF-NE 11Anderson, Kahlan Y44 1:08.30

33.52 34.78

ABF-NE 13Williams, Nahla M45 1:08.88

32.99 35.89

WYST-NE 14Battles, Jillian C46 1:10.22

34.52 35.70

PVAA-NE 13Bak, Eliza A47 1:10.23

33.28 36.95

CPP-AD 11Cunningham, Isabelle G48 1:10.77

ABF-NE 12Alves, Scarlett S49 1:11.04

PVAA-NE 14Luna-Rodriguez, Sophia I50 1:11.72

33.89 37.83

NCA-CT 13Zeng, Grace H51 1:11.75

35.31 36.44

HYV-NE 11Humber, Emmalyn C52 1:12.08

33.77 38.31

ABF-NE 11LeFavor, Bree M53 1:12.28

35.00 37.28

PVAA-NE 12Murphy, Kam M54 1:13.74

36.10 37.64

CPP-AD 11Cao, Aimee W55 1:14.85

HYV-NE 13Cabasal, Leia G56 1:15.05

ABF-NE 11Rubin-Esposito, Lea C57 1:18.07

HYV-NE 11Cote, Siobhan E58 1:19.50

34.55 44.95

CPP-AD 16Flusche, Malia E59 1:21.15

35.53 45.62

PVAA-NE 12Ritchie, Rachel B60 1:21.36

33.62 47.74

 
Girls 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 17Farris, Aislin M1 1:52.65

26.48 28.38 28.9828.81

ABF-NE 18Smith, Ella J2 1:53.02

26.78 28.50 28.8528.89
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2022 NE ABF Jan Trials and Finals - 1/28/2022 to 1/30/2022

Sanction #: NE22-0128ABF

Results
(Girls 200 Yard Free)

ABF-NE 13Zipagan, Jacqueline M3 1:57.08

26.94 29.13 30.4530.56

ABF-NE 16Dipietro, Kristina R4 1:58.40

27.10 29.14 31.1531.01

ABF-NE 16Chiappetta, Katie R5 1:59.98

27.71 30.51 30.2231.54

ABF-NE 14Guerra, Amalia S6 2:00.94

27.79 30.80 30.8631.49

NCA-CT 13Anderson, Riley E7 2:01.06

27.46 30.71 30.8632.03

ABF-NE 17McAllister, Aileen M8 2:01.22

28.33 30.66 31.2830.95

ABF-NE 12Nishikawa-Geitheim, Ayelet9 2:01.39

28.31 30.80 30.6031.68

ABF-NE 15Bauman, Abby M10 2:01.55

28.27 30.79 30.9931.50

ABF-NE 15Dolby, Frankie N11 2:01.60

27.94 30.61 31.3431.71

ABF-NE 14Kelly, Megan E12 2:01.81

27.83 30.84 31.5231.62

PVAA-NE 14Henderson, Sarah R13 2:04.06

28.86 31.10 31.9932.11

PVAA-NE 14Doherty, Lilah M14 2:04.36

28.92 31.02 32.1132.31

NCA-CT 14D'Amour, Avery J15 2:04.76

27.69 31.03 33.2932.75

NCA-CT 17Uricchio, Jasmine L16 2:06.34

28.66 31.54 33.0933.05

CPP-AD 14Zhang, Stella Y17 2:06.38

28.79 32.11 32.4733.01

CPP-AD 15McKinley, Julia L18 2:06.49

29.38 32.22 31.9732.92

ABF-NE 17Wells, Debbie M19 2:06.51

29.11 31.58 32.8532.97

ABF-NE 12Walden, Leah A20 2:06.61

28.96 31.81 32.5033.34

HYV-NE 16Mason, Julianna A21 2:06.83

29.56 32.19 32.1332.95

ABF-NE 12Qi, Aimee L22 2:08.63

29.80 32.10 33.5733.16

ABF-NE 12Kelly, Erin K23 2:10.83

29.82 33.27 33.5334.21

NCA-CT 14Anderson, Avery V24 2:11.82

29.62 33.21 34.4034.59

HYV-NE 18Linkenhoker, Ally G25 2:13.16

30.08 33.38 34.6835.02

WYST-NE 14Ellis, Makayla K26 2:13.61

30.38 34.18 33.6335.42

PVAA-NE 14Borsari, Nola V27 2:14.81

31.16 34.11 34.4535.09

HYV-NE 11Parent, Natalie N28 2:15.03

31.18 34.38 33.9135.56

CPP-AD 17Wang, Catherine J29 2:15.50

30.27 34.09 35.4335.71

CPP-AD 12Zhang, Annabelle Y30 2:15.70

32.05 34.66 34.2034.79

CPP-AD 15Eisler, Alley A31 2:15.92

30.18 34.02 35.6836.04

WYST-NE 15Anamisis, Julia D32 2:16.00

31.78 34.70 34.6734.85

ABF-NE 14Maltby, Hannah M33 2:16.52

31.99 34.61 34.9834.94

CPP-AD 12Tolan, Addy R34 2:17.21

31.57 35.34 34.3935.91

CPP-AD 12Walter, Emma L35 2:17.32

32.35 35.43 33.1736.37

PVAA-NE 11Rosemond, Mary C36 2:18.38

31.76 34.88 35.1836.56

PVAA-NE 16Riley, Amanda M37 2:18.92

31.69 34.47 36.8335.93

ABF-NE 12Welc-Rice, Evelyn R38 2:19.53

31.50 35.33 36.5836.12

NCA-CT 13Salemi, Maria D39 2:21.16

32.66 36.64 35.4536.41

SMAC-ME 12Dagorova, Mina N40 2:21.18

31.11 35.67 37.2137.19

WYST-NE 11Marini, Morgan F41 2:21.85

31.90 36.52 35.1538.28

HYV-NE 15Lee, Aurora R42 2:25.98

33.56 37.97 36.4837.97

WYST-NE 12McGrath, Raeghan E43 2:27.03

34.54 37.16 36.7338.60

PVAA-NE 11Traczynski, Samantha J44 2:27.50

33.19 38.22 37.6738.42

ABF-NE 11Beaulieu, Charlotte J45 2:27.88

33.15 36.94 39.2538.54

WYST-NE 13Paredes, Sophia K46 2:28.15

33.04 38.44 36.3440.33

PVAA-NE 12Nubile, Megan G47 2:31.75

34.53 40.65 36.1140.46

CPP-AD 11Walmsley, Lauren M48 2:36.56

35.69 39.88 39.4041.59

ABF-NE 12Alves, Scarlett S49 2:38.24

34.78 41.66 38.9942.81

PVAA-NE 14Luna-Rodriguez, Sophia I50 2:38.43

41.0042.59

ABF-NE 13Williams, Nahla M51 2:38.93

34.53 2:04.40

HYV-NE 12Caron, Katie A52 2:42.90

37.34 40.55 56.2928.72

CPP-AD 11Cao, Aimee W53 2:45.31

36.90 41.72 42.4544.24

HYV-NE 13Cabasal, Leia G54 2:45.82

36.54 42.10 43.2943.89

PVAA-NE 11Laporte, Sarah B55 2:46.62

36.24 42.37 43.3244.69

HYV-NE 11Cote, Siobhan E56 3:00.34

40.42 46.25 1:33.67

ABF-NE 11Rubin-Esposito, Lea C57 3:01.16

37.61 45.82 1:37.73

HYV-NE 11Thomas, Addy R58 3:11.13

41.10 48.20 1:17.6824.15

 
Girls 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 14Kelly, Megan E1 5:07.79

27.79 30.36 30.7730.67

31.15 31.48 31.44 31.82

31.68 30.63

ABF-NE 14Guerra, Amalia S2 5:13.41

28.38 31.27 31.5032.13

31.67 31.62 32.04 32.10

31.63 31.07

ABF-NE 17McAllister, Aileen M3 5:14.29

28.67 31.24 31.9131.94

32.25 32.01 31.93 31.62

31.74 30.98

ABF-NE 14Ferguson, Zuri S4 5:15.32

27.37 29.93 32.1431.75

32.07 32.12 33.19 32.83

32.26 31.66

ABF-NE 15Dolby, Frankie N5 5:21.27

28.89 31.61 32.9132.45

33.00 32.66 32.77 33.05

32.57 31.36

ABF-NE 13Zipagan, Jacqueline M6 5:22.26

30.07 33.07 33.5933.98

32.14 31.95 33.05 32.38

31.36 30.67

NCA-CT 17Uricchio, Jasmine L7 5:25.26

29.93 33.16 33.0633.38

32.49 32.95 32.99 32.71

32.47 32.12

ABF-NE 17Plowucha, Jillena A8 5:36.33

29.45 32.86 34.1733.79

34.51 34.42 34.54 34.67

34.72 33.20

CPP-AD 15McKinley, Julia L9 5:38.33

30.73 33.79 34.4234.52

34.96 35.33 34.25 34.29

33.84 32.20

HYV-NE 14Brown, Laura M10 5:50.23

30.96 35.85

35.58 36.03 35.93 36.05

35.82 33.84

ABF-NE 14Kochanek, Aleksa J11 5:56.90

30.48 34.44

36.04 37.18 37.86 37.38

37.15 35.39

NCA-CT 13Vogel, Evelyn V12 6:15.26

33.52 37.15 38.3338.59

38.59 38.32 38.61 38.28

37.83 36.04

WYST-NE 14Battles, Jillian C13 6:32.96

34.88 38.81 39.9239.22

40.05 40.19 40.14 40.73

40.15 38.87
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2022 NE ABF Jan Trials and Finals - 1/28/2022 to 1/30/2022

Sanction #: NE22-0128ABF

Results
(Girls 500 Yard Free)

ABF-NE 13Williams, Nahla M14 7:03.13

36.08

44.20

1:25.39

 
Girls 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 17Farris, Aislin M1 58.05

29.06 28.99

CPP-AD 14Zhang, Stella Y2 1:01.11

29.87 31.24

PVAA-NE 14Chivers, Lucy I3 1:02.65

30.57 32.08

ABF-NE 12Walden, Leah A4 1:02.74

30.46 32.28

PVAA-NE 16Weppler, Claire D5 1:03.08

30.45 32.63

PVAA-NE 15DiPietro, Maria E6 1:03.46

31.12 32.34

ABF-NE 14Kelly, Megan E7 1:03.59

30.65 32.94

ABF-NE 15Bauman, Abby M8 1:04.34

31.50 32.84

PVAA-NE 15Goncalves-Korny, Abigayle V9 1:04.95

31.49 33.46

ABF-NE 12Kelly, Erin K10 1:05.02

PVAA-NE 14Henderson, Sarah R11 1:05.84

31.70 34.14

ABF-NE 12Levesque, Margot A12 1:05.92

32.77 33.15

ABF-NE 12Qi, Aimee L13 1:06.11

31.67 34.44

ABF-NE 17McAllister, Aileen M14 1:06.56

32.80 33.76

ABF-NE 17Plowucha, Jillena A15 1:06.84

32.42 34.42

CPP-AD 11Shao, Emma X16 1:08.33

34.06 34.27

CPP-AD 12Zhang, Annabelle Y17 1:08.52

33.17 35.35

PVAA-NE 13Hoang, Logan I18 1:09.02

33.18 35.84

CPP-AD 15McKinley, Julia L19 1:09.17

34.25 34.92

CPP-AD 17Wang, Catherine J20 1:09.27

HYV-NE 11Parent, Natalie N21 1:10.53

34.04 36.49

HYV-NE 18Linkenhoker, Ally G22 1:11.10

34.33 36.77

SMAC-ME 12Dagorova, Mina N23 1:11.65

34.33 37.32

HYV-NE 14Brown, Laura M24 1:12.59

34.82 37.77

ABF-NE 12Welc-Rice, Evelyn R25 1:12.98

35.11 37.87

CPP-AD 12Wang, Erica J26 1:13.43

35.82 37.61

HYV-NE 11Perron, Grace E27 1:13.83

35.13 38.70

CPP-AD 15Eisler, Alley A28 1:14.27

35.73 38.54

ABF-NE 11Beaulieu, Charlotte J29 1:15.77

36.77 39.00

PVAA-NE 11Rosemond, Mary C30 1:16.05

37.43 38.62

WYST-NE 12McGrath, Raeghan E31 1:16.80

NCA-CT 13Zeng, Grace H32 1:17.53

37.90 39.63

HYV-NE 12Caron, Katie A33 1:19.90

39.73 40.17

HYV-NE 11Humber, Emmalyn C34 1:19.96

39.32 40.64

ABF-NE 13Williams, Nahla M35 1:20.11

NCA-CT 13Salemi, Maria D36 1:20.42

39.21 41.21

HYV-NE 15Lee, Aurora R37 1:20.85

37.73 43.12

PVAA-NE 11Traczynski, Samantha J38 1:20.89

38.28 42.61

PVAA-NE 12Nubile, Megan G39 1:22.57

39.97 42.60

CPP-AD 11Walmsley, Lauren M40 1:23.30

41.25 42.05

PVAA-NE 11Laporte, Sarah B41 1:25.00

41.65 43.35

ABF-NE 11Rubin-Esposito, Lea C42 1:27.06

HYV-NE 13Cabasal, Leia G43 1:27.24

43.07 44.17

CPP-AD 11Cao, Aimee W44 1:28.63

42.01 46.62

HYV-NE 11Cote, Siobhan E45 1:29.74

43.08 46.66

HYV-NE 11Thomas, Addy R46 1:42.87

47.68 55.19

 
Girls 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 14Ferguson, Zuri S1 2:00.93

28.65 30.33 30.8931.06

ABF-NE 18Smith, Ella J2 2:04.15

29.56 31.08 31.7431.77

ABF-NE 16Dipietro, Kristina R3 2:09.11

29.82 32.31 33.4333.55

CPP-AD 14Zhang, Stella Y4 2:10.10

30.43 32.54 33.7833.35

ABF-NE 12Walden, Leah A5 2:14.66

31.33 33.90 34.0835.35

ABF-NE 12Nishikawa-Geitheim, Ayelet6 2:14.98

32.24 34.04 33.7334.97

ABF-NE 15Dolby, Frankie N7 2:15.68

31.49 33.92 35.4934.78

PVAA-NE 16Weppler, Claire D8 2:16.53

32.16 34.15 35.0135.21

ABF-NE 17McAllister, Aileen M9 2:16.78

33.02 34.72 34.2934.75

ABF-NE 16Rojas, Sofia10 2:17.01

31.65 33.93 35.2836.15

ABF-NE 12Kelly, Erin K11 2:18.49

32.86 34.89 34.0536.69

PVAA-NE 15DiPietro, Maria E12 2:19.56

32.77 35.32 35.4036.07

ABF-NE 14Harding, Gabby E13 2:20.36

32.05 34.73 37.0736.51

ABF-NE 12Qi, Aimee L14 2:21.87

32.36 35.19 37.5236.80

ABF-NE 13Erwin, Olivia R15 2:23.26

32.68 35.44 37.6237.52

CPP-AD 17Wang, Catherine J16 2:24.16

33.85 35.95 37.1137.25

CPP-AD 15McKinley, Julia L17 2:26.23

34.92 36.88 37.0337.40

CPP-AD 12Zhang, Annabelle Y18 2:26.51

34.25 36.86 37.3738.03

HYV-NE 11Parent, Natalie N19 2:29.35

35.53 38.40 37.3038.12

ABF-NE 11Beaulieu, Charlotte J20 2:35.57

37.14 40.18 38.0840.17

CPP-AD 15Eisler, Alley A21 2:36.98

37.46 40.30 39.0240.20

WYST-NE 14Battles, Jillian C22 2:38.09

37.57 40.36 39.0341.13

PVAA-NE 11Hoang, Kylie A23 2:38.26

36.96 40.79 38.6041.91

HYV-NE 11Perron, Grace E24 2:38.87

37.39 40.48 39.8041.20

NCA-CT 13Vogel, Evelyn V25 2:41.63

39.28 40.98 40.2041.17

PVAA-NE 11Rosemond, Mary C26 2:41.72

37.23 41.68 40.6842.13

ABF-NE 14Maltby, Hannah M27 2:43.57

38.95 41.56 1:23.06

ABF-NE 11LeFavor, Bree M28 2:43.71

38.21 41.25 42.9941.26

ABF-NE 11Anderson, Kahlan Y29 2:47.13

40.26 42.35 41.0443.48

CPP-AD 11Walmsley, Lauren M30 2:55.20

42.30 44.00 42.7146.19

ABF-NE 12Alves, Scarlett S31 3:00.57

41.61 2:18.96

ABF-NE 11Rubin-Esposito, Lea C32 3:05.41

42.16 46.02 47.8349.40

HYV-NE 11Cote, Siobhan E33 3:10.08

44.70 49.30 46.3949.69

CPP-AD 11Cao, Aimee W34 3:13.11

42.93 48.27 1:41.91

CPP-AD 11Cunningham, Isabelle G--- DQ

40.96 44.03 43.7945.35
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2022 NE ABF Jan Trials and Finals - 1/28/2022 to 1/30/2022

Sanction #: NE22-0128ABF

Results
 
Girls 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 17Farris, Aislin M1 1:08.00

32.53 35.47

ABF-NE 12Levesque, Margot A2 1:09.55

33.16 36.39

NCA-CT 14D'Amour, Avery J3 1:10.19

33.03 37.16

ABF-NE 16Robak, Natalia E4 1:10.91

33.27 37.64

ABF-NE 16Dipietro, Kristina R5 1:11.17

33.92 37.25

NCA-CT 16Zeng, Amber S6 1:11.72

33.74 37.98

CPP-AD 11Shao, Emma X*7 1:12.73

34.68 38.05

NCA-CT 17Motisi, Grace S*7 1:12.73

34.57 38.16

ABF-NE 14Kelly, Megan E9 1:13.67

34.78 38.89

PVAA-NE 13Hoang, Logan I10 1:13.91

35.19 38.72

ABF-NE 16Rojas, Sofia11 1:13.99

35.14 38.85

PVAA-NE 16Weppler, Claire D12 1:14.36

35.53 38.83

ABF-NE 16Chiappetta, Katie R13 1:14.94

36.10 38.84

ABF-NE 12Nishikawa-Geitheim, Ayelet14 1:15.74

36.95 38.79

ABF-NE 14Guerra, Amalia S15 1:15.80

35.66 40.14

ABF-NE 13Zipagan, Jacqueline M16 1:16.61

36.56 40.05

ABF-NE 15Bauman, Abby M17 1:17.09

36.10 40.99

CPP-AD 12Wang, Erica J18 1:17.92

37.24 40.68

PVAA-NE 16Riley, Amanda M19 1:18.25

36.94 41.31

NCA-CT 11D'Amour, Sammy M20 1:20.30

38.06 42.24

SMAC-ME 12Dagorova, Mina N21 1:20.69

37.79 42.90

ABF-NE 14LaChapelle, Makayla T22 1:21.56

38.44 43.12

ABF-NE 12Anderson, Aubrey Y23 1:21.75

39.10 42.65

ABF-NE 13Dickson, Kay I24 1:22.20

38.90 43.30

NCA-CT 12White, Colleen E25 1:22.39

39.34 43.05

NCA-CT 13Zeng, Grace H26 1:23.14

39.92 43.22

PVAA-NE 12Martinez, Alina E27 1:23.45

40.06 43.39

ABF-NE 13Erwin, Olivia R28 1:24.31

40.31 44.00

WYST-NE 15Anamisis, Julia D29 1:24.54

40.73 43.81

WYST-NE 11Marini, Morgan F30 1:24.91

40.16 44.75

ABF-NE 11Anderson, Kahlan Y31 1:25.07

41.78 43.29

CPP-AD 12Tolan, Addy R32 1:27.89

40.80 47.09

PVAA-NE 12Strebel, Izabella M33 1:28.24

41.79 46.45

CPP-AD 11Cunningham, Isabelle G34 1:29.22

43.72 45.50

HYV-NE 11Perron, Grace E35 1:29.83

42.83 47.00

ABF-NE 12Welc-Rice, Evelyn R36 1:29.88

42.87 47.01

CPP-AD 11Walmsley, Lauren M37 1:29.97

43.16 46.81

PVAA-NE 11Hoang, Kylie A38 1:30.17

44.25 45.92

HYV-NE 11Humber, Emmalyn C39 1:31.71

41.54 50.17

ABF-NE 11LeFavor, Bree M40 1:33.04

43.89 49.15

PVAA-NE 14Luna-Rodriguez, Sophia I41 1:33.23

43.77 49.46

PVAA-NE 13Bak, Eliza A42 1:34.04

43.12 50.92

ABF-NE 11Beaulieu, Charlotte J43 1:34.10

44.91 49.19

WYST-NE 12McGrath, Raeghan E44 1:35.42

44.17 51.25

ABF-NE 13Williams, Nahla M45 1:35.89

44.92 50.97

HYV-NE 13Cabasal, Leia G46 1:36.06

CPP-AD 16Flusche, Malia E47 1:48.83

50.63 58.20

PVAA-NE 12Ritchie, Rachel B48 1:54.75

54.02 1:00.73

HYV-NE 11Cote, Siobhan E49 2:03.05

59.20 1:03.85

 
Girls 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Dipietro, Kristina R1 2:28.35

33.82 37.59 38.5938.35

ABF-NE 12Levesque, Margot A2 2:28.49

34.08 38.30 37.5538.56

NCA-CT 14D'Amour, Avery J3 2:31.89

34.04 38.93 39.8339.09

NCA-CT 16Zeng, Amber S4 2:36.04

35.67 39.27 41.7839.32

PVAA-NE 16Weppler, Claire D5 2:37.16

36.31 39.81 40.8340.21

CPP-AD 11Shao, Emma X6 2:37.59

36.05 40.48 39.6841.38

ABF-NE 17Wells, Debbie M7 2:37.65

34.90 39.80 41.2441.71

ABF-NE 14Guerra, Amalia S8 2:40.72

36.35 40.51 41.9841.88

NCA-CT 17Motisi, Grace S9 2:40.73

35.83 41.28 41.8441.78

PVAA-NE 13Hoang, Logan I10 2:42.82

37.04 40.74 43.1141.93

ABF-NE 14Harding, Gabby E11 2:43.14

36.68 40.45 43.5542.46

CPP-AD 12Wang, Erica J12 2:46.78

37.39 42.31 43.4543.63

ABF-NE 17Plowucha, Jillena A13 2:47.22

37.67 41.79 44.6443.12

NCA-CT 12White, Colleen E14 2:48.27

38.18 42.27 44.0443.78

NCA-CT 11D'Amour, Sammy M15 2:51.12

37.68 43.02 45.3345.09

ABF-NE 14Kochanek, Aleksa J16 2:51.54

37.91 43.49 45.1744.97

HYV-NE 14Brown, Laura M17 2:51.63

38.91 44.19 44.0444.49

ABF-NE 14LaChapelle, Makayla T18 2:52.50

37.93 43.66 45.3645.55

ABF-NE 13Dickson, Kay I19 2:57.30

40.75 45.19 45.8945.47

PVAA-NE 12Martinez, Alina E20 3:09.90

41.93 49.36 48.0450.57

HYV-NE 11Humber, Emmalyn C21 3:10.49

41.35 47.86 50.1651.12

PVAA-NE 11Hoang, Kylie A22 3:15.26

42.28 50.46 50.7651.76

NCA-CT 13Vogel, Evelyn V23 3:18.96

44.43 51.44 50.8852.21

NCA-CT 13Salemi, Maria D24 3:22.11

43.94 50.96 53.9753.24

 
Girls 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 17Farris, Aislin M1 58.01

27.30 30.71

ABF-NE 16Dipietro, Kristina R2 58.28

27.42 30.86

ABF-NE 18Smith, Ella J3 1:00.15

28.52 31.63

NCA-CT 13Anderson, Riley E4 1:00.16

28.08 32.08

ABF-NE 16Chiappetta, Katie R5 1:00.90

28.83 32.07

PVAA-NE 14Doherty, Lilah M6 1:02.11

29.35 32.76

ABF-NE 12Nishikawa-Geitheim, Ayelet7 1:02.58

29.72 32.86

PVAA-NE 14Henderson, Sarah R8 1:02.61

29.39 33.22
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2022 NE ABF Jan Trials and Finals - 1/28/2022 to 1/30/2022

Sanction #: NE22-0128ABF

Results
(Girls 100 Yard Fly)

ABF-NE 17Wells, Debbie M9 1:02.78

29.68 33.10

ABF-NE 15Dolby, Frankie N10 1:02.81

29.30 33.51

ABF-NE 17Plowucha, Jillena A11 1:02.85

28.85 34.00

ABF-NE 12Levesque, Margot A12 1:04.29

31.77 32.52

ABF-NE 12Walden, Leah A13 1:04.50

30.29 34.21

ABF-NE 12Qi, Aimee L14 1:04.81

30.56 34.25

PVAA-NE 15DiPietro, Maria E15 1:05.99

30.98 35.01

NCA-CT 14D'Amour, Avery J16 1:06.13

30.59 35.54

PVAA-NE 15Goncalves-Korny, Abigayle V17 1:07.03

WYST-NE 14Ellis, Makayla K18 1:08.51

31.57 36.94

NCA-CT 16Zeng, Amber S19 1:08.59

31.38 37.21

HYV-NE 16Mason, Julianna A20 1:08.71

31.94 36.77

ABF-NE 14Kochanek, Aleksa J21 1:09.08

31.97 37.11

CPP-AD 11Shao, Emma X22 1:09.83

33.12 36.71

NCA-CT 14Anderson, Avery V23 1:09.89

32.94 36.95

ABF-NE 14Maltby, Hannah M24 1:10.64

34.10 36.54

CPP-AD 12Walter, Emma L25 1:11.24

32.99 38.25

NCA-CT 12White, Colleen E26 1:11.60

33.09 38.51

PVAA-NE 14Bulatewicz, Gabby27 1:11.81

33.87 37.94

ABF-NE 12Kelly, Erin K28 1:14.16

33.64 40.52

CPP-AD 12Tolan, Addy R29 1:15.23

33.73 41.50

NCA-CT 11D'Amour, Sammy M30 1:15.26

34.83 40.43

PVAA-NE 11Rosemond, Mary C31 1:15.28

34.69 40.59

WYST-NE 13Paredes, Sophia K32 1:15.41

35.42 39.99

CPP-AD 12Wang, Erica J33 1:16.52

35.01 41.51

PVAA-NE 12Strebel, Izabella M34 1:18.81

37.37 41.44

NCA-CT 13Salemi, Maria D35 1:18.90

36.53 42.37

PVAA-NE 11Hoang, Kylie A36 1:19.26

36.32 42.94

CPP-AD 12Zhang, Annabelle Y37 1:19.53

37.60 41.93

NCA-CT 13Vogel, Evelyn V38 1:22.75

37.77 44.98

PVAA-NE 13Bak, Eliza A39 1:23.34

36.31 47.03

ABF-NE 12Alves, Scarlett S40 1:23.88

38.58 45.30

PVAA-NE 14Luna-Rodriguez, Sophia I41 1:26.69

40.70 45.99

PVAA-NE 11Laporte, Sarah B42 1:33.20

42.27 50.93

ABF-NE 11Beaulieu, Charlotte J43 1:36.12

44.37 51.75

ABF-NE 11Rubin-Esposito, Lea C44 1:54.21

 
Girls 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 18Smith, Ella J1 2:11.61

29.19 33.13 35.6433.65

ABF-NE 15Dolby, Frankie N2 2:13.05

30.29 33.66 34.7734.33

PVAA-NE 14Doherty, Lilah M3 2:13.19

30.65 34.13 33.9034.51

NCA-CT 17Uricchio, Jasmine L4 2:16.98

30.26 34.65 36.2035.87

ABF-NE 14Kelly, Megan E5 2:17.01

30.92 35.13 35.9035.06

ABF-NE 14Guerra, Amalia S6 2:19.13

30.81 33.84 37.6036.88

ABF-NE 16Robak, Natalia E7 2:23.44

31.22 35.55 38.9237.75

ABF-NE 12Walden, Leah A8 2:23.66

32.21 35.54 37.7338.18

ABF-NE 12Qi, Aimee L9 2:26.27

32.20 36.20 1:17.87

HYV-NE 14Brown, Laura M10 2:30.62

31.69 38.10 40.2340.60

ABF-NE 14Maltby, Hannah M11 2:34.78

35.78 38.89 39.9040.21

ABF-NE 14Kochanek, Aleksa J12 2:39.21

32.06 38.20 45.2443.71

HYV-NE 11Van Duzer, Joelle R13 2:40.89

34.44 41.93 42.2942.23

CPP-AD 12Walter, Emma L14 2:46.96

37.69 40.94 44.8743.46

ABF-NE 13Dickson, Kay I15 2:52.46

36.88 43.55 44.5047.53

ABF-NE 12Welc-Rice, Evelyn R16 2:53.41

36.53 43.80 47.1745.91

CPP-AD 12Tolan, Addy R17 2:54.10

36.61 43.57 47.0446.88

 
Girls 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Dipietro, Kristina R1 2:11.28

28.36 32.50 30.8839.54

ABF-NE 16Robak, Natalia E2 2:14.24

29.32 33.12 32.3039.50

ABF-NE 12Levesque, Margot A3 2:18.71

31.54 35.67 31.1640.34

CPP-AD 14Zhang, Stella Y4 2:18.84

31.22 34.13 32.1641.33

ABF-NE 15Bauman, Abby M5 2:19.95

31.79 35.25 31.2441.67

ABF-NE 14Harding, Gabby E6 2:20.00

30.91 35.73 30.1743.19

PVAA-NE 14Doherty, Lilah M7 2:20.68

30.07 36.64 30.8343.14

ABF-NE 12Walden, Leah A8 2:20.72

31.02 34.62 30.2844.80

NCA-CT 14D'Amour, Avery J9 2:20.82

30.91 35.57 32.7841.56

ABF-NE 16Rojas, Sofia10 2:22.35

30.44 35.84 32.9343.14

NCA-CT 17Motisi, Grace S11 2:23.62

30.66 38.97 33.5540.44

ABF-NE 17Plowucha, Jillena A12 2:25.19

29.37 36.56 34.4244.84

NCA-CT 17Uricchio, Jasmine L13 2:25.36

30.55 37.82 31.7645.23

ABF-NE 12Kelly, Erin K14 2:25.53

32.78 34.97 32.8244.96

CPP-AD 17Wang, Catherine J15 2:25.88

31.18 38.30 33.8942.51

CPP-AD 11Shao, Emma X16 2:26.22

34.15 37.83 33.5340.71

NCA-CT 16Zeng, Amber S17 2:27.97

31.48 40.37 34.1641.96

ABF-NE 12Qi, Aimee L18 2:28.15

31.10 37.78 33.5245.75

PVAA-NE 13Hoang, Logan I19 2:29.17

33.23 37.53 35.1943.22

NCA-CT 11D'Amour, Sammy M20 2:33.50

35.14 41.45 34.6342.28

NCA-CT 12White, Colleen E21 2:34.14

34.11 41.25 35.9042.88

HYV-NE 11Parent, Natalie N22 2:34.27

34.56 38.09 32.6249.00

SMAC-ME 12Dagorova, Mina N23 2:34.45

34.55 38.18 36.0245.70

CPP-AD 12Wang, Erica J24 2:34.49

34.29 40.65 35.3344.22

WYST-NE 15Anamisis, Julia D25 2:35.79

33.38 39.40 35.0447.97

ABF-NE 12Welc-Rice, Evelyn R26 2:39.55

36.48 39.37 35.3748.33

ABF-NE 14LaChapelle, Makayla T27 2:40.05

35.52 40.33 37.8046.40

ABF-NE 13Dickson, Kay I28 2:40.48

35.44 44.79 34.2446.01

CPP-AD 12Tolan, Addy R29 2:40.56

36.25 42.24 35.5346.54
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2022 NE ABF Jan Trials and Finals - 1/28/2022 to 1/30/2022

Sanction #: NE22-0128ABF

Results
(Girls 200 Yard IM)

CPP-AD 12Walter, Emma L30 2:41.01

34.29 42.20 33.7050.82

CPP-AD 12Zhang, Annabelle Y31 2:41.11

37.99 39.89 34.6248.61

PVAA-NE 11Rosemond, Mary C32 2:41.91

35.08 41.84 36.0948.90

HYV-NE 11Perron, Grace E33 2:43.55

37.19 41.55 1:24.81

HYV-NE 11Van Duzer, Joelle R34 2:44.02

35.85 42.18 35.4950.50

CPP-AD 15Eisler, Alley A35 2:47.07

33.90 41.61 34.6456.92

PVAA-NE 11Hoang, Kylie A36 2:47.75

35.81 41.31 39.0451.59

WYST-NE 12McGrath, Raeghan E37 2:50.09

37.77 41.55 37.3753.40

PVAA-NE 14Luna-Rodriguez, Sophia I38 2:52.62

38.95 41.98 40.2251.47

HYV-NE 11Humber, Emmalyn C39 2:52.64

38.77 44.03 39.1850.66

ABF-NE 12Anderson, Aubrey Y40 2:53.60

43.78 41.07

CPP-AD 11Walmsley, Lauren M41 2:56.51

43.07 45.32 38.8849.24

PVAA-NE 12Martinez, Alina E42 2:59.90

44.24 49.61 38.2047.85

ABF-NE 12Alves, Scarlett S43 3:01.68

40.07 46.85 38.7156.05

CPP-AD 11Cao, Aimee W44 3:12.51

45.19 49.83 41.7455.75

ABF-NE 11Rubin-Esposito, Lea C45 3:24.95

1:37.31 1:47.64

CPP-AD 16Flusche, Malia E46 3:33.10

46.88 55.43 1:50.79

 
Girls 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 14Kelly, Megan E1 4:38.13

29.75 35.01 34.9934.47

39.98 41.35 31.78 30.80

ABF-NE 15Dolby, Frankie N2 4:46.90

30.65 33.85 37.6536.90

40.83 41.16 33.64 32.22

ABF-NE 15Bauman, Abby M3 4:47.47

31.37 35.11 35.8836.94

41.58 42.38 32.79 31.42

ABF-NE 13Zipagan, Jacqueline M4 4:55.12

31.51 37.50 36.6638.66

44.04 44.74 31.26 30.75

ABF-NE 14Harding, Gabby E5 4:56.71

31.82 36.25 37.3337.44

45.76 43.96 32.55 31.60

NCA-CT 17Uricchio, Jasmine L6 4:57.49

30.20 34.97 38.1139.06

44.67 45.54 32.89 32.05

NCA-CT 17Motisi, Grace S7 5:02.64

31.79 36.53 40.0741.64

42.37 42.12 35.47 32.65

HYV-NE 14Brown, Laura M8 5:14.65

32.00 37.95 40.5641.52

46.32 46.02 35.89 34.39

ABF-NE 14LaChapelle, Makayla T9 5:39.92

36.59 43.82 43.6142.21

48.12 47.66 40.12 37.79

ABF-NE 13Dickson, Kay I10 5:45.12

36.35 45.02 45.1244.45

49.34 49.47 36.46 38.91

NCA-CT 13Salemi, Maria D11 5:48.17

37.53 44.69

53.39 53.09 37.14 35.95

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE  6Lemke, Kamdyn S1 17.75

PVAA-NE  8Borgos, Aiden J2 23.42

NCA-CT  7Krajewski, Owen J3 23.85

PVAA-NE  6Howard, Drew S4 24.73

 
Boys 8&U 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PVAA-NE  8Borgos, Aiden J1 4:10.62

53.98 1:10.78 1:03.981:01.88

 
Boys 8&U 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PVAA-NE  8Laporte, Matthew D1 7:24.36

38.88 45.29 45.0846.33

46.21 44.82 46.05 44.89

45.95 40.86

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE  6Lemke, Kamdyn S1 23.02

PVAA-NE  8Borgos, Aiden J2 25.36

NCA-CT  7Krajewski, Owen J3 26.34

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE  6Lemke, Kamdyn S1 29.24

PVAA-NE  6Howard, Drew S2 31.29

NCA-CT  7Krajewski, Owen J--- DQ

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE  6Lemke, Kamdyn S1 22.53

 
Boys 9-10 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Lyons, Jackson C1 2:42.51

36.42 40.61 42.1443.34

ABF-NE 10Pio, Seth J2 2:46.70

37.68 42.45 42.6143.96

ABF-NE  9Guerra, Dante A3 3:04.50

41.28 47.11 48.1148.00

ABF-NE  9Wells, Bobby S4 3:21.03

43.59 52.91 48.3656.17

 
Boys 9-10 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Lyons, Jackson C1 6:59.64

ABF-NE 10Pio, Seth J2 7:05.92

PVAA-NE  9Hoang, Cayden A3 7:25.71

40.58 44.68 45.9145.98

46.55 46.23 44.51 45.96

45.27 40.04

PVAA-NE 10Ryczek, Fred S4 7:36.00

40.30 45.82 45.9146.40

47.28 46.90 47.35 48.15

46.77 41.12

ABF-NE  9Guerra, Dante A5 7:36.86

38.28 45.89 45.4747.03

46.94 46.31 48.13 48.20

46.37 44.24

 
Boys 10&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CPP-AD 10Stebletsov, Vova A1 32.76

ABF-NE 10Lyons, Jackson C2 34.24

ABF-NE  9Guerra, Dante A3 34.53

PVAA-NE  8Laporte, Matthew D4 34.81

ABF-NE 10Pio, Seth J5 35.27

PVAA-NE 10Ryczek, Fred S6 35.70

PVAA-NE  9Strebel, Sawyer M7 36.40

ABF-NE  9Wells, Bobby S8 37.65

ABF-NE  6Lemke, Kamdyn S9 39.71

ABF-NE  8Prout, Gabriel L10 42.26

NCA-CT  7Krajewski, Owen J11 48.42

PVAA-NE  8Borgos, Aiden J12 53.25

ABF-NE  9VanDerBeken, Cooper/Coop C13 58.85

 
Boys 10&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CPP-AD 10Stebletsov, Vova A1 1:12.97

34.92 38.05

PVAA-NE  8Laporte, Matthew D2 1:18.53

36.12 42.41

ABF-NE 10Pio, Seth J3 1:18.91

37.44 41.47

PVAA-NE 10Ryczek, Fred S4 1:21.49

39.21 42.28

ABF-NE  9Guerra, Dante A5 1:23.21

39.19 44.02

ABF-NE  9VanDerBeken, Cooper/Coop C6 2:02.62

PVAA-NE  6Howard, Drew S7 2:06.32

 
Boys 10&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CPP-AD 10Stebletsov, Vova A1 37.83

PVAA-NE  8Laporte, Matthew D2 39.25

PVAA-NE 10Ryczek, Fred S3 40.14

ABF-NE 10Lyons, Jackson C4 42.12

PVAA-NE  9Strebel, Sawyer M5 42.24
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2022 NE ABF Jan Trials and Finals - 1/28/2022 to 1/30/2022

Sanction #: NE22-0128ABF

Results
(Boys 10&U 50 Yard Back)

ABF-NE  9Guerra, Dante A6 44.34

ABF-NE  9Wells, Bobby S7 46.69

ABF-NE  8Prout, Gabriel L8 48.38

ABF-NE  6Lemke, Kamdyn S9 54.27

ABF-NE  9VanDerBeken, Cooper/Coop C10 59.71

PVAA-NE  8Borgos, Aiden J11 1:03.91

NCA-CT  7Krajewski, Owen J--- DQ

 
Boys 10&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CPP-AD 10Stebletsov, Vova A1 1:21.51

PVAA-NE  8Laporte, Matthew D2 1:25.84

41.38 44.46

PVAA-NE 10Ryczek, Fred S3 1:28.57

44.14 44.43

ABF-NE 10Pio, Seth J4 1:29.02

44.44 44.58

ABF-NE  8Prout, Gabriel L5 1:42.26

49.02 53.24

ABF-NE  9Wells, Bobby S6 1:43.93

ABF-NE  9VanDerBeken, Cooper/Coop C7 2:05.65

58.96 1:06.69

 
Boys 10&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 10Lyons, Jackson C1 45.52

ABF-NE  9Guerra, Dante A2 45.84

CPP-AD 10Stebletsov, Vova A3 46.20

PVAA-NE 10Ryczek, Fred S4 49.78

PVAA-NE  8Laporte, Matthew D5 49.86

ABF-NE  8Prout, Gabriel L6 50.60

PVAA-NE  9Strebel, Sawyer M7 52.99

ABF-NE  9Wells, Bobby S8 53.27

 
Boys 10&U 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE  9Guerra, Dante A1 1:40.10

ABF-NE 10Lyons, Jackson C2 1:40.27

ABF-NE 10Pio, Seth J3 1:44.60

ABF-NE  8Prout, Gabriel L4 1:57.87

 
Boys 10&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CPP-AD 10Stebletsov, Vova A1 36.54

PVAA-NE  9Strebel, Sawyer M2 49.44

ABF-NE  9Wells, Bobby S3 51.06

ABF-NE  9VanDerBeken, Cooper/Coop C--- DQ

 
Boys 10&U 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PVAA-NE  8Laporte, Matthew D1 1:43.61

45.82 57.79

 
Boys 10&U 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PVAA-NE  8Laporte, Matthew D1 3:18.07

49.48 50.18 41.5256.89

ABF-NE 10Pio, Seth J2 3:18.71

49.02 50.28 42.2357.18

ABF-NE  8Prout, Gabriel L3 3:38.26

57.29 55.05 1:45.92

ABF-NE 10Lyons, Jackson C--- DQ

44.99 1:45.55 40.20

 
Boys 11-12 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PVAA-NE 12Henderson, Eric D1 5:41.82

NCA-CT 12Krajewski, Will R2 6:08.42

NCA-CT 11Krajewski, Beckett M3 6:17.75

32.05 37.06 38.6638.28

38.86 39.39 39.39 39.64

38.26 36.16

PVAA-NE 11Schmidt, Brenden D4 6:47.54

PVAA-NE 11Gurung, Eamon D5 7:09.54

35.54 41.03 44.1043.03

43.89 44.19 45.32 45.52

45.48 41.44

ABF-NE 11Gupta, Andrej6 7:32.92

ABF-NE 12Phillips, Camden A7 8:04.95

39.74 49.03 51.2850.30

50.31 50.32 50.53 50.14

47.55 45.75

ABF-NE 12Trinceri, Reid M8 8:47.64

44.48 53.27 55.4554.80

54.97 53.41 52.66 54.71

54.19 49.70

 
Boys 11-12 1650 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Guerra, Luca W1 19:21.87

32.03 35.13 35.3535.56

35.29 35.18 36.02 35.28

35.65 35.67 35.83 35.45

35.56 35.59 35.95 34.91

35.07 34.54 35.33 34.98

35.12 34.87 35.78 35.54

35.69 35.24 35.43 35.95

34.88 35.55 35.77 34.71

32.97

ABF-NE 12Sittig, Carter A2 19:41.04

32.52 35.35 35.8135.93

35.86 35.87 35.88 35.81

35.91 35.96 35.85 35.57

35.80 36.31 35.81 35.85

35.76 35.90 35.68 35.73

36.02 36.00 36.15 35.65

36.22 36.03 36.15 36.10

36.40 36.12 36.12 36.11

34.81

 
Boys 11-12 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Kotnisz, Kris R1 5:23.79

33.18 1:22.55 46.0840.92

39.70 36.99

 
Boys 13-14 1650 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 14Ando, Braedon G1 16:35.09

26.94 29.88 30.1230.11

30.11 30.52 30.27 30.31

30.02 30.24 30.31 30.51

29.94 30.31 30.50 30.56

30.30 30.45 30.31 30.44

30.01 30.33 30.33 30.46

30.48 30.30 30.47 30.34

30.49 30.29 30.27 30.09

29.08

ABF-NE 14Zeng, Chris Z2 17:09.23

28.73 30.65 31.2830.95

30.97 31.48 31.23 31.30

31.69 31.20 31.53 31.61

31.45 31.27 31.32 31.09

31.35 31.46 31.20 31.45

31.27 31.28 31.45 31.52

31.38 31.41 31.43 31.41

31.53 31.15 31.15 31.02

30.02

ABF-NE 14Hong, Evan C3 17:27.78

28.36 31.11 31.7631.35

31.58 31.98 31.93 31.91

32.21 32.41 32.57 32.20

31.84 31.99 32.05 32.28

32.08 32.07 32.06 32.45

32.07 31.87 32.29 31.66

32.06 31.65 31.31 32.17

32.75 32.22 31.90 30.54

29.10

PVAA-NE 14Halpern, Ethan D4 17:57.25

29.31 31.92 32.5832.49

32.73 33.03 32.97 33.00

32.56 32.82 32.85 32.83

32.67 32.68 32.81 32.98

32.56 32.84 32.85 33.07

32.59 33.14 32.85 33.04

33.09 32.90 32.72 33.22

32.84 32.91 32.64 32.49

31.27
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2022 NE ABF Jan Trials and Finals - 1/28/2022 to 1/30/2022

Sanction #: NE22-0128ABF

Results
(Boys 13-14 1650 Yard Free)

ABF-NE 13Lemke, Kaleb A5 18:09.91

30.03 32.47 33.0732.52

33.55 31.80 33.58 33.73

32.66 33.29 32.96 33.25

33.39 33.00 33.25 33.25

33.22 33.12 33.13 33.14

33.81 33.40 33.17 33.24

33.63 33.63 33.35 33.45

33.83 33.01 33.03 32.52

31.43

ABF-NE 14Latourelle, Ben R6 18:41.93

29.14 31.58 32.2432.02

32.66 32.58 32.98 33.18

33.42 33.19 33.42 34.10

34.02 33.65 34.17 34.37

34.57 34.24 35.02 35.06

34.76 34.33 34.65 35.58

35.14 34.93 35.06 35.18

35.63 35.46 35.27 35.43

34.90

ABF-NE 13Kowalski, Jon A7 18:49.86

28.48 31.01 32.5432.40

33.20 33.18 33.71 34.14

33.60 34.36 34.38 34.73

34.02 34.79 34.47 35.59

33.97 34.58 36.09 34.12

35.94 35.67 34.03 35.20

35.61 35.88 35.45 35.72

34.78 35.35 34.31 35.30

33.26

ABF-NE 14Carlone, Thomas W8 18:52.47

29.93 33.06 34.3133.84

34.59 34.46 34.21 34.74

34.57 34.89 34.45 34.19

34.60 34.43 34.53 34.31

34.66 34.78 34.56 34.51

34.69 34.62 34.54 34.78

34.68 34.66 34.61 34.39

34.87 34.91 34.40 34.38

33.32

ABF-NE 14Carlone, Jeff R9 19:06.70

30.34 34.06 35.2934.93

34.66 34.91 35.48 34.93

35.54 35.44 34.83 34.95

34.89 35.01 35.11 35.17

35.02 35.18 35.15 35.16

35.03 34.93 34.98 34.62

34.47 34.67 34.99 34.69

34.81 34.66 34.78 34.49

33.53

ABF-NE 14Rheaume, Connor S10 20:41.39

31.71 34.59 36.7936.20

36.40 36.64 37.16 37.17

37.50 37.43 38.09 38.00

37.87 38.39 38.33 38.00

38.12 38.12 37.95 38.26

38.26 38.59 38.95 38.10

38.55 38.86 38.43 38.60

38.62 38.91 38.35 38.07

36.38

HYV-NE 13Dragon, Drake R11 21:37.44

33.29 37.59 38.7938.75

39.61 39.61 39.06 39.71

39.98 39.39 39.44 39.52

39.44 39.61 40.28 39.85

39.72 40.02 40.38 40.45

39.81 39.71 40.27 39.64

39.90 40.55 39.94 40.42

39.77 39.28 38.15 38.50

37.01

 
Men 15&O 1650 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 17Lyons, Evan J1 16:50.64

26.02 28.99 29.6730.14

29.96 30.54 30.39 29.98

30.61 30.21 30.29 30.34

30.92 30.67 30.64 30.65

31.00 30.66 30.99 30.72

31.28 31.71 31.28 30.63

31.53 31.57 31.39 31.74

31.69 31.60 31.82 30.74

30.27

ABF-NE 15Lyons, Ben L2 17:55.96

28.14 32.03 32.8032.89

32.56 32.47 32.60 32.09

32.38 32.68 32.56 32.87

32.48 33.52 31.86 32.15

32.98 32.80 33.14 33.34

33.27 33.43 33.02 33.25

33.17 33.51 33.27 32.87

33.10 33.02 32.19 32.31

31.21

NCA-CT 16Custer, James D3 18:43.02

29.82 32.99 33.5933.29

34.27 33.52 33.91 34.05

34.61 33.04 33.75 33.69

34.61 33.83 33.91 33.70

34.41 34.13 34.29 34.45

34.16 34.79 35.25 34.11

34.64 34.75 34.67 35.22

34.04 35.09 34.97 34.49

32.98

 
Boys 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Powers-Hammond, Thomas J1 22.77

ABF-NE 17Lyons, Evan J2 23.60

ABF-NE 14Parent, Alex F3 23.79

ABF-NE 15Mowad, Jordan M4 24.16

PVAA-NE 15Rice, Dawson J*5 24.18

NCA-CT 16D'Amour, Gabe M*5 24.18

ABF-NE 15Pinto-Cohn, Tanner L7 24.19

ABF-NE 14Ando, Braedon G8 24.31

HYV-NE 15Pijar, Brady S9 25.03

ABF-NE 14Chiappetta, Jack R10 25.17

PVAA-NE 14Halpern, Ethan D11 25.71

WYST-NE 13Grabiec, Brodie R12 26.43

ABF-NE 14Carlone, Thomas W13 26.68

PVAA-NE 13Douglas, Gian X14 27.17

ABF-NE 14Shen, Kenneth Y15 27.40

PVAA-NE 12Henderson, Eric D16 27.68

NCA-CT 12Krajewski, Will R17 27.91

PVAA-NE 13Maziarz, Cameron M18 28.36

ABF-NE 16Kelly, Andrew O19 28.51

PVAA-NE 14Bak, Aleksandr B20 28.52

NCA-CT 11Krajewski, Beckett M21 28.53

ABF-NE 15Spraggon, Liam G22 28.56

PVAA-NE 13Riley, Adam R23 28.84

HYV-NE 12Gutierrez-Martinez, Adrian F24 29.97

HYV-NE 13Dragon, Drake R25 30.09

PVAA-NE 13Grewal, Kosta V26 30.24

PVAA-NE 13Schmidt, Jacob N27 30.93

PVAA-NE 12Bulatewicz, Leo28 31.44

PVAA-NE 11Schmidt, Brenden D29 31.76

PVAA-NE 14Murphy, Devlin P30 32.09

WYST-NE 12Ritchie, Shane A31 32.28

ABF-NE 12Yi, Christian J32 32.56

ABF-NE 11Gupta, Andrej33 33.82

ABF-NE 12Gebelein, Michael C34 34.17

PVAA-NE 11Gaddam, Atharv R35 35.28

ABF-NE 12Phillips, Camden A36 35.55

PVAA-NE 12Rodriguez, Aiden J37 38.81

ABF-NE 12Trinceri, Reid M38 42.14

 
Boys 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 17Dubey, Mitch C1 49.45

24.25 25.20

ABF-NE 15Mowad, Jordan M2 50.53

24.54 25.99

ABF-NE 17Lyons, Evan J3 50.89

24.87 26.02

ABF-NE 14Hong, Evan C4 52.05

25.13 26.92

PVAA-NE 15Rice, Dawson J5 52.21

24.78 27.43

ABF-NE 14Ando, Braedon G6 52.43

25.40 27.03

NCA-CT 16D'Amour, Gabe M7 53.21

25.97 27.24

ABF-NE 14Latourelle, Ben R8 53.94

26.28 27.66
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2022 NE ABF Jan Trials and Finals - 1/28/2022 to 1/30/2022

Sanction #: NE22-0128ABF

Results
(Boys 100 Yard Free)

ABF-NE 14Chiappetta, Jack R9 55.15

26.48 28.67

ABF-NE 13Kowalski, Jon A10 56.38

27.06 29.32

ABF-NE 15Lyons, Ben L11 56.46

27.33 29.13

ABF-NE 14Carlone, Thomas W12 56.95

27.52 29.43

PVAA-NE 13Pouliot, Jackson S13 57.19

26.99 30.20

NCA-CT 16Custer, James D14 57.95

27.79 30.16

HYV-NE 14Hannon, Reilly M15 59.81

28.45 31.36

PVAA-NE 13Riley, Adam R16 1:00.58

29.98 30.60

ABF-NE 14Shen, Kenneth Y17 1:01.39

29.17 32.22

PVAA-NE 14Bak, Aleksandr B18 1:01.50

29.95 31.55

PVAA-NE 13Ritchie, Evan D19 1:01.83

29.93 31.90

NCA-CT 12Krajewski, Will R20 1:02.15

29.87 32.28

CPP-AD 12Lim, Yi Wei21 1:02.35

30.24 32.11

PVAA-NE 13Douglas, Gian X22 1:02.85

30.25 32.60

HYV-NE 12Gutierrez-Martinez, Adrian F23 1:03.44

30.62 32.82

NCA-CT 11Krajewski, Beckett M24 1:04.64

31.37 33.27

ABF-NE 16Kelly, Andrew O25 1:04.79

30.12 34.67

HYV-NE 13Dragon, Drake R26 1:06.15

31.66 34.49

PVAA-NE 13Schmidt, Jacob N27 1:07.31

31.78 35.53

ABF-NE 12Kotnisz, Kris R28 1:07.98

32.84 35.14

CPP-AD 11Lian, Oliver L29 1:08.39

32.85 35.54

PVAA-NE 14Murphy, Devlin P30 1:09.96

33.49 36.47

PVAA-NE 11Schmidt, Brenden D31 1:11.27

33.79 37.48

PVAA-NE 12Bulatewicz, Leo32 1:11.45

34.85 36.60

NCA-CT 12Zeng, Jeff H33 1:11.74

34.23 37.51

WYST-NE 12Picard, Mitchell D34 1:16.75

36.71 40.04

PVAA-NE 11Bulatewicz, Jakub35 1:17.43

36.56 40.87

ABF-NE 11Gupta, Andrej36 1:17.63

36.41 41.22

PVAA-NE 13Howard, Graham S37 1:24.30

38.94 45.36

PVAA-NE 11Gaddam, Atharv R38 1:25.16

39.54 45.62

PVAA-NE 12Rodriguez, Aiden J39 1:30.70

43.33 47.37

ABF-NE 12Phillips, Camden A40 1:30.98

44.50 46.48

PVAA-NE 11Howard, Luke S41 1:33.00

42.31 50.69

ABF-NE 12Trinceri, Reid M42 1:34.09

44.89 49.20

 
Boys 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 15Mowad, Jordan M1 1:47.23

25.27 27.05 27.4527.46

ABF-NE 17Lyons, Evan J2 1:50.30

24.88 27.52 29.1528.75

ABF-NE 14Parent, Zach F3 1:50.70

25.37 27.80 28.6328.90

ABF-NE 14Ando, Braedon G4 1:50.85

25.66 28.21 28.1128.87

ABF-NE 14Nie, Eric5 1:53.82

26.73 28.38 29.2229.49

ABF-NE 17Walden, Matt D6 1:53.83

26.27 28.76 29.2229.58

ABF-NE 14Hong, Evan C7 1:54.75

25.35 29.19 30.3829.83

ABF-NE 15Pinto-Cohn, Tanner L8 1:55.91

25.89 28.87 30.8330.32

ABF-NE 14Latourelle, Ben R9 1:57.10

27.01 30.27 29.9029.92

PVAA-NE 14Halpern, Ethan D10 1:58.70

27.19 29.76 30.4931.26

ABF-NE 15Lyons, Ben L11 1:59.14

27.75 30.25 30.2530.89

NCA-CT 16D'Amour, Gabe M12 2:00.45

26.81 30.15 32.2131.28

ABF-NE 13Lemke, Kaleb A13 2:00.59

28.23 30.93 30.6730.76

ABF-NE 12Guerra, Luca W14 2:08.95

29.09 32.86 33.2633.74

WYST-NE 13Grabiec, Brodie R15 2:09.70

28.47 32.51 33.5935.13

ABF-NE 14Rheaume, Connor S16 2:10.18

30.11 33.00 33.5533.52

PVAA-NE 12Henderson, Eric D17 2:10.40

29.51 33.28 33.6933.92

PVAA-NE 13Riley, Adam R18 2:12.53

31.27 33.09 34.5433.63

ABF-NE 12Sittig, Carter A19 2:16.13

32.65 34.81 33.9734.70

HYV-NE 12Gutierrez-Martinez, Adrian F20 2:16.26

31.94 36.12 34.0934.11

ABF-NE 16Kelly, Andrew O21 2:17.30

30.12 34.56 36.4536.17

NCA-CT 12Krajewski, Will R22 2:17.55

31.33 35.73 33.8336.66

ABF-NE 15Spraggon, Liam G23 2:17.83

30.99 35.25 34.8636.73

HYV-NE 13Dragon, Drake R24 2:19.46

31.67 35.97 35.0936.73

PVAA-NE 13Schmidt, Jacob N25 2:20.25

33.19 36.35 34.9035.81

ABF-NE 12Kotnisz, Kris R26 2:26.60

32.80 37.60 37.5238.68

HYV-NE 13Lee, Wyatt G27 2:28.76

32.66 38.48 38.0639.56

PVAA-NE 13Grewal, Kosta V28 2:29.83

32.88 39.01 37.8740.07

CPP-AD 11Lian, Oliver L29 2:31.17

32.79 40.22 1:18.16

PVAA-NE 12Bulatewicz, Leo30 2:31.18

33.00 38.45 38.8640.87

PVAA-NE 11Schmidt, Brenden D31 2:34.56

35.19 40.09 38.9640.32

PVAA-NE 11Bulatewicz, Jakub32 2:47.00

35.42 2:11.58

ABF-NE 11Gupta, Andrej33 2:47.02

37.07 42.41 1:27.54

ABF-NE 12Phillips, Camden A34 2:48.35

37.21 42.72 42.5045.92

PVAA-NE 11Gaddam, Atharv R35 2:57.34

39.98 46.91 43.5446.91

PVAA-NE 12Rodriguez, Aiden J36 3:17.29

41.56 50.54 50.4354.76

ABF-NE 12Trinceri, Reid M37 3:26.51

44.60 52.11 53.5356.27

 
Boys 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 14Parent, Zach F1 4:47.67

26.42 28.58 29.1528.60

29.03 29.21 29.43 29.31

29.30 28.64

ABF-NE 14Zeng, Chris Z2 5:01.01

27.29 29.59 30.4230.18

30.28 30.63 30.86 31.21

30.72 29.83

ABF-NE 14Nie, Eric3 5:03.25

27.54 29.92 30.5530.78

30.99 30.60 30.93 30.97

30.92 30.05

PVAA-NE 14Halpern, Ethan D4 5:14.49

28.10 31.41 31.9031.89

32.21 31.95 32.18 31.97

31.87 31.01

ABF-NE 15Lyons, Ben L5 5:15.00

28.16 31.92 32.6232.23

32.13 32.46 32.06 32.24

31.39 29.79



New England LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 12:13 PM  1/31/2022  Page 13

2022 NE ABF Jan Trials and Finals - 1/28/2022 to 1/30/2022

Sanction #: NE22-0128ABF

Results
(Boys 500 Yard Free)

ABF-NE 14Latourelle, Ben R6 5:17.22

28.68 31.49 32.5331.97

32.35 32.56 32.41 32.49

31.69 31.05

NCA-CT 16Custer, James D7 5:30.18

29.48 33.39 33.5633.16

34.16 33.05 33.32 33.50

34.00 32.56

PVAA-NE 13Riley, Adam R8 5:43.20

31.38 33.69 34.8934.82

34.88 35.35 34.90 35.04

34.60 33.65

ABF-NE 14Rheaume, Connor S9 5:51.29

30.43 34.12 36.0535.45

36.16 36.03 36.39 36.22

35.92 34.52

HYV-NE 13Dragon, Drake R10 6:14.32

33.24 38.13 38.0838.91

37.92 38.47 37.88 38.16

37.66 35.87

PVAA-NE 13Schmidt, Jacob N11 6:21.41

34.88 38.79 38.8039.17

38.82 39.19 38.84 38.38

37.92 36.62

 
Boys 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 15Mowad, Jordan M1 54.50

26.85 27.65

ABF-NE 17Dubey, Mitch C2 55.00

27.34 27.66

ABF-NE 17Walden, Matt D3 55.59

27.25 28.34

ABF-NE 14Parent, Alex F4 57.20

28.18 29.02

PVAA-NE 15Rice, Dawson J5 57.44

27.80 29.64

ABF-NE 14Ando, Braedon G6 57.57

28.67 28.90

ABF-NE 17Lyons, Evan J7 57.77

28.19 29.58

ABF-NE 15Song, Andrew J8 58.27

28.69 29.58

NCA-CT 16D'Amour, Gabe M9 59.28

28.58 30.70

ABF-NE 14Hong, Evan C10 1:00.33

29.16 31.17

ABF-NE 14Parent, Zach F11 1:00.77

30.10 30.67

HYV-NE 15Pijar, Brady S12 1:01.25

30.37 30.88

ABF-NE 14Nie, Eric13 1:01.38

30.20 31.18

ABF-NE 14Latourelle, Ben R14 1:02.08

30.69 31.39

PVAA-NE 14Halpern, Ethan D15 1:02.41

30.44 31.97

ABF-NE 14Carlone, Jeff R16 1:04.63

31.37 33.26

ABF-NE 13Kowalski, Jon A17 1:05.41

31.62 33.79

ABF-NE 14Carlone, Thomas W18 1:06.46

32.33 34.13

ABF-NE 15Lyons, Ben L19 1:07.66

33.29 34.37

PVAA-NE 13Maziarz, Cameron M20 1:09.30

33.99 35.31

ABF-NE 12Guerra, Luca W21 1:10.25

33.96 36.29

ABF-NE 14Rheaume, Connor S22 1:10.39

34.33 36.06

PVAA-NE 12Henderson, Eric D23 1:10.92

34.25 36.67

PVAA-NE 13Douglas, Gian X24 1:12.21

35.43 36.78

HYV-NE 12Gutierrez-Martinez, Adrian F25 1:14.21

36.42 37.79

HYV-NE 13Dragon, Drake R26 1:14.29

36.50 37.79

ABF-NE 12Kotnisz, Kris R27 1:14.64

36.54 38.10

CPP-AD 11Lian, Oliver L28 1:17.92

HYV-NE 13Lee, Wyatt G29 1:19.19

38.61 40.58

ABF-NE 14Shen, Kenneth Y30 1:20.66

37.94 42.72

PVAA-NE 11Gaddam, Atharv R31 1:25.34

ABF-NE 12Yi, Christian J32 1:26.94

43.51 43.43

ABF-NE 12Phillips, Camden A33 1:32.06

43.93 48.13

ABF-NE 11Gupta, Andrej34 1:35.64

44.13 51.51

ABF-NE 12Trinceri, Reid M35 1:43.22

50.14 53.08

PVAA-NE 12Rodriguez, Aiden J--- DQ

48.28 52.46

 
Boys 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 16Powers-Hammond, Thomas J1 2:00.73

29.04 30.53 30.4830.68

ABF-NE 14Ando, Braedon G2 2:02.55

28.89 31.18 30.4432.04

PVAA-NE 15Rice, Dawson J3 2:04.72

29.54 31.76 31.4032.02

ABF-NE 14Parent, Zach F4 2:06.46

30.39 31.53 31.8832.66

ABF-NE 14Zeng, Chris Z5 2:08.72

30.80 32.22 32.5433.16

ABF-NE 14Hong, Evan C6 2:09.09

29.82 32.99 32.0534.23

HYV-NE 14LePage, Brady R7 2:09.91

28.58 31.84 35.0334.46

NCA-CT 16D'Amour, Gabe M8 2:11.62

31.23 33.68 33.0233.69

ABF-NE 14Latourelle, Ben R9 2:11.66

31.74 33.28 33.2833.36

ABF-NE 13Lemke, Kaleb A10 2:16.59

33.36 35.16 34.1633.91

ABF-NE 14Carlone, Jeff R11 2:17.80

32.37 35.24 34.2435.95

ABF-NE 13Kowalski, Jon A12 2:18.45

32.17 34.67 35.5336.08

PVAA-NE 13Pouliot, Jackson S13 2:19.04

32.66 35.39 34.9936.00

ABF-NE 12Guerra, Luca W14 2:24.63

34.17 37.02 35.8837.56

PVAA-NE 12Henderson, Eric D15 2:24.71

34.82 37.16 36.2236.51

PVAA-NE 13Ritchie, Evan D16 2:31.10

35.81 37.13 38.4439.72

HYV-NE 12Gutierrez-Martinez, Adrian F17 2:31.72

37.24 39.24 37.7737.47

CPP-AD 12Lim, Yi Wei18 2:32.19

35.59 38.30 38.2040.10

ABF-NE 12Sittig, Carter A19 2:35.15

38.08 39.07 38.7139.29

PVAA-NE 13Schmidt, Jacob N20 2:44.47

39.25 42.03 40.9542.24

ABF-NE 11Gupta, Andrej21 3:08.26

45.19 1:36.24 0.0746.76

PVAA-NE 11Gaddam, Atharv R22 3:09.69

ABF-NE 12Phillips, Camden A23 3:53.71

ABF-NE 12Yi, Christian J--- DQ

49.8046.87

 
Boys 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HYV-NE 18Jorov, Yuval1 1:00.56

28.43 32.13

ABF-NE 17Lyons, Evan J2 1:03.59

29.95 33.64

ABF-NE 15Mowad, Jordan M3 1:07.07

31.39 35.68

ABF-NE 14Ando, Braedon G4 1:08.02

32.31 35.71

ABF-NE 14Chiappetta, Jack R5 1:08.50

32.09 36.41

ABF-NE 14Zeng, Chris Z6 1:08.54

32.26 36.28

ABF-NE 14Parent, Alex F7 1:08.62

32.30 36.32

PVAA-NE 14Halpern, Ethan D8 1:09.39

32.85 36.54

ABF-NE 14Nie, Eric9 1:09.58

32.92 36.66

NCA-CT 16D'Amour, Gabe M10 1:10.91

33.47 37.44
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2022 NE ABF Jan Trials and Finals - 1/28/2022 to 1/30/2022

Sanction #: NE22-0128ABF

Results
(Boys 100 Yard Breast)

HYV-NE 14LePage, Brady R11 1:13.60

35.12 38.48

ABF-NE 15Lyons, Ben L12 1:15.12

35.94 39.18

NCA-CT 16Custer, James D13 1:15.30

35.56 39.74

ABF-NE 14Carlone, Jeff R14 1:15.96

35.67 40.29

PVAA-NE 14Bak, Aleksandr B15 1:16.80

36.54 40.26

HYV-NE 14Hannon, Reilly M16 1:16.91

36.17 40.74

WYST-NE 13Grabiec, Brodie R17 1:17.19

35.71 41.48

NCA-CT 12Krajewski, Will R18 1:17.69

37.32 40.37

ABF-NE 14Shen, Kenneth Y19 1:17.97

35.78 42.19

ABF-NE 12Kotnisz, Kris R20 1:19.22

38.07 41.15

NCA-CT 11Krajewski, Beckett M21 1:19.63

38.42 41.21

PVAA-NE 13Douglas, Gian X22 1:21.77

38.79 42.98

ABF-NE 16Kelly, Andrew O23 1:23.76

38.85 44.91

PVAA-NE 13Maziarz, Cameron M24 1:26.30

40.29 46.01

HYV-NE 13Dragon, Drake R25 1:26.64

40.81 45.83

NCA-CT 12Zeng, Jeff H26 1:27.54

41.33 46.21

WYST-NE 12Ritchie, Shane A27 1:27.97

39.90 48.07

CPP-AD 11Lian, Oliver L28 1:28.58

42.46 46.12

PVAA-NE 11Schmidt, Brenden D29 1:31.74

43.86 47.88

PVAA-NE 11Gaddam, Atharv R30 1:35.25

46.33 48.92

PVAA-NE 11Howard, Luke S31 1:37.33

45.95 51.38

ABF-NE 12Yi, Christian J32 1:38.26

48.50 49.76

PVAA-NE 14Murphy, Devlin P33 1:38.45

47.03 51.42

PVAA-NE 13Howard, Graham S34 1:39.86

46.36 53.50

WYST-NE 12Picard, Mitchell D35 1:43.33

48.98 54.35

PVAA-NE 11Bulatewicz, Jakub36 1:48.80

50.96 57.84

ABF-NE 12Trinceri, Reid M37 2:10.44

PVAA-NE 12Rodriguez, Aiden J--- DQ

49.77 58.62

 
Boys 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 17Dubey, Mitch C1 2:15.01

30.61 34.45 34.5735.38

ABF-NE 17Lyons, Evan J2 2:16.15

30.76 33.80 35.6535.94

ABF-NE 15Song, Andrew J3 2:23.43

31.99 35.97 37.8737.60

ABF-NE 14Chiappetta, Jack R4 2:30.37

33.89 38.76 38.5339.19

ABF-NE 14Carlone, Jeff R5 2:36.32

35.70 40.34 40.1240.16

ABF-NE 14Carlone, Thomas W6 2:36.99

35.35 40.39 40.0341.22

ABF-NE 16Powers-Hammond, Thomas J7 2:43.83

34.96 42.49 43.4842.90

ABF-NE 13Kowalski, Jon A8 2:44.84

35.42 41.45 44.0943.88

NCA-CT 12Krajewski, Will R9 2:52.59

39.40 43.85 43.0846.26

ABF-NE 14Shen, Kenneth Y10 2:53.36

36.31 43.46 46.0647.53

NCA-CT 11Krajewski, Beckett M11 2:53.83

41.27 44.61 42.4545.50

ABF-NE 12Sittig, Carter A12 2:57.02

42.71 44.83 44.0345.45

PVAA-NE 13Schmidt, Jacob N13 3:01.13

41.08 46.92 45.5147.62

WYST-NE 12Ritchie, Shane A14 3:03.72

39.55 48.48 47.4748.22

PVAA-NE 13Grewal, Kosta V15 3:08.76

42.78 47.74 48.2949.95

ABF-NE 12Yi, Christian J16 3:25.81

47.49 53.31 52.0952.92

 
Boys 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 14Parent, Zach F1 56.04

26.53 29.51

ABF-NE 14Hong, Evan C2 57.36

27.03 30.33

ABF-NE 14Nie, Eric3 59.98

28.65 31.33

ABF-NE 15Pinto-Cohn, Tanner L4 1:00.24

28.07 32.17

HYV-NE 15Pijar, Brady S5 1:00.86

28.93 31.93

ABF-NE 13Lemke, Kaleb A6 1:02.35

29.55 32.80

ABF-NE 13Kowalski, Jon A7 1:02.93

29.64 33.29

PVAA-NE 12Henderson, Eric D8 1:07.49

32.02 35.47

ABF-NE 16Kelly, Andrew O9 1:10.10

32.11 37.99

ABF-NE 14Rheaume, Connor S10 1:11.02

32.85 38.17

ABF-NE 12Kotnisz, Kris R11 1:11.14

34.31 36.83

ABF-NE 12Sittig, Carter A12 1:12.69

35.45 37.24

PVAA-NE 13Douglas, Gian X13 1:13.91

33.48 40.43

PVAA-NE 13Maziarz, Cameron M14 1:14.74

34.45 40.29

ABF-NE 12Guerra, Luca W15 1:14.81

35.74 39.07

CPP-AD 11Lian, Oliver L16 1:15.73

34.76 40.97

ABF-NE 15Spraggon, Liam G17 1:18.12

35.98 42.14

HYV-NE 13Lee, Wyatt G18 1:22.30

37.17 45.13

PVAA-NE 13Grewal, Kosta V19 1:23.98

38.61 45.37

PVAA-NE 11Schmidt, Brenden D20 1:29.19

39.82 49.37

PVAA-NE 11Gaddam, Atharv R21 1:44.67

 
Boys 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 17Dubey, Mitch C1 1:56.63

26.26 29.57 30.5930.21

ABF-NE 16Powers-Hammond, Thomas J2 2:00.78

27.02 30.90 31.3631.50

ABF-NE 14Parent, Zach F3 2:00.88

27.67 30.43 31.6431.14

ABF-NE 14Parent, Alex F4 2:02.52

28.06 30.82 31.9331.71

ABF-NE 14Hong, Evan C5 2:07.52

28.89 32.53 33.1232.98

ABF-NE 14Nie, Eric6 2:10.21

29.65 32.52 34.1233.92

HYV-NE 18Jorov, Yuval7 2:15.64

27.63 31.82 39.2836.91

ABF-NE 13Lemke, Kaleb A8 2:18.38

31.63 35.46 36.1435.15

ABF-NE 14Carlone, Thomas W9 2:22.48

30.95 36.07 37.9537.51

ABF-NE 13Kowalski, Jon A10 2:26.87

30.69 37.17 40.0338.98

ABF-NE 14Rheaume, Connor S11 2:36.70

33.57 39.11 41.8042.22

ABF-NE 12Sittig, Carter A12 2:37.01

36.68 40.45 38.7341.15

ABF-NE 12Guerra, Luca W13 2:48.24

36.44 43.70 44.5443.56

 
Boys 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 17Lyons, Evan J1 2:02.80

26.92 31.82 28.4835.58
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2022 NE ABF Jan Trials and Finals - 1/28/2022 to 1/30/2022

Sanction #: NE22-0128ABF

Results
(Boys 200 Yard IM)

ABF-NE 14Parent, Alex F2 2:04.62

27.87 30.81 27.7138.23

HYV-NE 18Jorov, Yuval3 2:05.39

26.17 33.16 30.7035.36

ABF-NE 14Chiappetta, Jack R4 2:09.43

27.54 32.44 31.1138.34

ABF-NE 16Powers-Hammond, Thomas J5 2:10.89

26.47 32.11 27.1445.17

HYV-NE 14LePage, Brady R6 2:14.17

28.40 31.08 32.2942.40

ABF-NE 13Lemke, Kaleb A7 2:16.41

29.59 34.81 29.9842.03

ABF-NE 14Carlone, Thomas W8 2:18.51

30.11 35.22 32.1841.00

ABF-NE 14Rheaume, Connor S9 2:22.87

32.25 36.10 32.0542.47

ABF-NE 14Carlone, Jeff R10 2:24.97

32.19 37.07 32.2843.43

WYST-NE 13Grabiec, Brodie R11 2:25.94

31.20 38.01 33.4143.32

PVAA-NE 12Henderson, Eric D12 2:26.01

31.26 37.53 33.7443.48

PVAA-NE 13Pouliot, Jackson S13 2:27.94

31.68 36.88 33.5145.87

HYV-NE 14Hannon, Reilly M14 2:31.66

36.46 40.25 31.5543.40

ABF-NE 16Kelly, Andrew O15 2:32.41

33.26 37.59 35.1746.39

ABF-NE 12Guerra, Luca W16 2:32.78

33.77 37.27 33.1848.56

ABF-NE 12Kotnisz, Kris R17 2:33.99

34.10 39.17 36.5644.16

PVAA-NE 13Ritchie, Evan D18 2:34.29

33.24 38.28 34.7648.01

ABF-NE 12Sittig, Carter A19 2:34.71

35.30 39.77 33.2946.35

CPP-AD 12Lim, Yi Wei20 2:35.64

36.70 39.46 32.8446.64

NCA-CT 11Krajewski, Beckett M21 2:35.71

33.59 41.56 33.1547.41

PVAA-NE 13Maziarz, Cameron M22 2:36.27

31.69 38.05 37.5049.03

PVAA-NE 13Douglas, Gian X23 2:37.65

30.89 38.47 37.8950.40

ABF-NE 14Shen, Kenneth Y24 2:40.63

34.40 43.87 36.6545.71

CPP-AD 11Lian, Oliver L25 2:41.22

35.03 41.31 35.4449.44

HYV-NE 12Gutierrez-Martinez, Adrian F26 2:44.11

36.34 40.66 1:27.11

WYST-NE 12Ritchie, Shane A27 2:52.63

39.48 44.92 39.1449.09

PVAA-NE 11Schmidt, Brenden D28 2:55.82

39.14 46.16 38.1952.33

ABF-NE 12Yi, Christian J29 3:14.42

48.47 52.34 37.5256.09

ABF-NE 11Gupta, Andrej30 3:20.85

43.30 47.53 41.371:08.65

ABF-NE 12Trinceri, Reid M31 3:54.21

56.76 57.70 48.701:11.05

ABF-NE 12Phillips, Camden A32 3:58.82

57.70 59.53 47.641:13.95

PVAA-NE 12Rodriguez, Aiden J--- DQ

54.5359.50

 
Boys 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 17Dubey, Mitch C1 4:07.03

26.50 30.19 31.0031.95

35.87 36.29 28.15 27.08

ABF-NE 14Parent, Alex F2 4:16.86

28.36 30.60

38.35 39.68 28.85 27.72

ABF-NE 15Song, Andrew J3 4:24.33

27.28 30.72 32.1733.56

39.87 39.63 31.07 30.03

ABF-NE 17Walden, Matt D4 4:26.97

28.92 32.75 33.3434.61

39.78 39.89 29.07 28.61

ABF-NE 16Powers-Hammond, Thomas J5 4:33.39

27.69 33.47 33.4334.59

44.43 45.30 27.19 27.29

ABF-NE 14Chiappetta, Jack R6 4:39.30

28.71 34.25 33.9134.78

41.33 40.41 34.14 31.77

ABF-NE 14Latourelle, Ben R7 4:42.47

28.31 31.90 35.0036.14

44.23 43.27 31.89 31.73

PVAA-NE 14Halpern, Ethan D8 4:45.58

31.51 36.14 36.6736.84

40.03 40.45 32.64 31.30

ABF-NE 13Lemke, Kaleb A9 4:48.04

31.41 35.08 36.4336.19

42.89 42.90 32.08 31.06

ABF-NE 15Lyons, Ben L10 4:51.68

31.35 36.95 38.4639.00

41.14 42.47 31.44 30.87

ABF-NE 14Carlone, Jeff R11 4:58.24

32.96 38.27 37.0636.35

42.58 42.54 34.58 33.90

 
Mixed 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Welc-Rice, Evelyn R1 2:19.49

 
Mixed 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 12Levesque, Margot A1 5:17.14

ABF-NE 14Guerra, Amalia S2 5:19.46

ABF-NE 12Nishikawa-Geitheim, Ayelet3 5:23.35

ABF-NE 13Lemke, Kaleb A4 5:26.70

ABF-NE 14Harding, Gabby E5 5:28.75

ABF-NE 13Zipagan, Jacqueline M6 5:39.44

ABF-NE 12Guerra, Luca W7 5:51.16

ABF-NE 12Sittig, Carter A8 5:54.90

ABF-NE 12Welc-Rice, Evelyn R9 5:59.45

 
Mixed 1000 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

ABF-NE 14Zeng, Chris Z1 10:23.21

ABF-NE 12Levesque, Margot A2 10:38.33

ABF-NE 14Guerra, Amalia S3 10:49.93

PVAA-NE 14Halpern, Ethan D4 10:51.55

ABF-NE 12Nishikawa-Geitheim, Ayelet5 10:53.08

ABF-NE 15Dolby, Frankie N6 10:56.03

ABF-NE 13Lemke, Kaleb A7 10:58.41

SOLO-NE 15Mosher, Claire M8 10:59.24

ABF-NE 14Harding, Gabby E9 11:04.38

ABF-NE 13Kowalski, Jon A10 11:13.36

ABF-NE 13Zipagan, Jacqueline M11 11:19.97

ABF-NE 14Carlone, Thomas W12 11:23.62

ABF-NE 14Carlone, Jeff R13 11:36.05

ABF-NE 12Kelly, Erin K14 11:43.23

ABF-NE 12Guerra, Luca W15 11:44.37

ABF-NE 12Sittig, Carter A16 11:53.16

ABF-NE 14Maltby, Hannah M17 12:07.83

ABF-NE 12Welc-Rice, Evelyn R18 12:11.11


